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RE: BERNARD S. LEE V, CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL.
(U.$.D,C., D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMMBER 76-1185

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC)
V., CLARENCR M. KELLREY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-~1186

Serialé;;lpulled from this file under court order of
U.S. District Judge John Lewis Smith, Jr., and sent to
National Archives, ‘
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£ Re Atlanta letter to Bureau, 10/15/63.
Names of individuals as set out in relet living
within territory covered by Memphis FBI are as follows:
- J. EALOWERY, Nashville, Tenn., Second Vice-
g President
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. ME 157-166

KELLY MILLER SMITH is pastor, First Baptist
Church (Negro), Nashville, Tenn., and is a contact of this
office under the current "ILiaison with Groups Sponsoring
Desegregation" (LWGSD) Program,

AARON HENRY is a Negro, Clarksdale, Miss,, druggist -
is President of Mississippi Chapter, NAACP, and 1s a contact
~of this office under the LWGSD Program.

B. L. HOOKS is a Negro attorney, Memphis, Tenn.,
and also a Baptist minister and an assistant public defender,
Shelby County, Tenn. He is a former American Legion contact.

JAMES LAWSON is identical with Rev. JAMES MORRIS
LAWSON, aka JAMES MORRIS LAWSON, JR., Negro minister, pastor
of Centenary Methodist Church., He 1s a member of the
Executive Board, Memphis, Tenn., NAACP Chapter, a former
theology student at Vanderbilt University, Nashville, Tenn,,
and by reputation is one of the originators of the so-called
Negro Nonviolent Protest Movement in this country.

The following possible subversive references to
LAWSON are reflected in Memphis files:

Page Cl7, late City Edition, "New York Times,"
daily newspaper, New York, New York, issuedof 2/22/62 carried
a full-page listing captioned "An Appeal to House of
- Representatives Abolish HUAC"(The House Un-American Activities
Committee), This appeal called upon Congress to abolish the
HUAC, It called upon individuals to send contributions or
- Wwrite to JAMES IMBRIE, Treasurer, or CLARENCE E, PICKETT,
Chairman, Ad Hoe Cpmmitteef 160 North 15th Street, Philadelphia 2
Pa. This appeal stated: 'Funds for this advertisement were
contributed by many whose signatures are listed below."

\.

The appeal listed numerous individuals broken down by
their vocational or professional standing;under "Religious
Leaders" was listed "Rev, JAMES M. TAWSON, Nashville, Tenn,P/D
(on 12/3/63 advised that

as of 2/22/62 LAWSON was Iiving 1t Nasnville, lenn.)

All racial and security sources have repeaztedly been
alerted to furnishing any evidences of possible Communist
infiltration of Negro or raclal groups,.
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Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are 13 copies of a o
head nemorardum dated 12/12/63, and two copies are enclosed “\_

i

pey sources used in the letterhead memorandum are\as-« sl

WE: el FelA pl v BXTIRIZ / 6, 5

Bureau (100-3-116) (Encls. 13) (Ri) T’/ =2

1 - 100-407018) (CLARENCE JONES) > P

A 1 - 1C0-106670) (MARTIN LUTHER KING) \of 'y

1 - 100-392452) (STANLEY LEVISON) A 3

1 - 100-13'58916 HUNTER ‘'S O'DELL) U 3
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a8, New York (100-136585) {I\’IARTIN LUTHER KING) (4T4)LIT

] -
1 -
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NY 100-151548

1. Ny 3580-5* (%) %u

2. NY 694-5*, used to characterize, STANLEY LEVISON
and HUNTER PYTTS OYDELL, [é qu{ - lv7D

3.

O characterize L.

This letterhead memosandum has been classified
"Secret' because 1t contains information from NY 3580-S%*, .
This source has furnished highly sensitive informatlion with
respect to the pracial situation in the New York drea and
Communis®% infiltration thereof, and 1t is felt that this
classification is necessary in order not to Jeovardlze the
valuable positiowf the informant in fulalshlng information

of this nature, .
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In Reply, Please Refer to New York, New York l J
File No. December 12, 1963
Bureau 100-3-116
A b6
ArPROPRIATE AGENCTES Re: Communist Party, Unlted States bIC
AND FIELD QFFICTS [ ® : of America - Negro Question
ADVISED PY T UTING ® Communist Influence In Raclal Matters
SLIFP(Tyrm & r’ﬁ - Internal Security - C mgsszmm BY

ON
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_Tlégn December 11, 19G3, a confident
furnished reliable 1nformation in the past, furnished informatioﬁaq
which indicated that Stanley levison contacted Clarence Jones S7suenlk.
on that date., They discussed Martin Luther King's book, and
during the course of this discusslon, Levison nentioned that
there are several chapters which should be revised and several

i others which require minor changes. Levison lnquired about

"the office uptown", and Jones replied that he thought the
operation is to be transferred to Atlanta, Levlison told Jones
' to get the key for the safety deposit box from Jack 0'Dell

. (Hunter Pitts 0!Dell), and he mentioned that there is a large
ist of contributors in the safe, They also discussed an appeal
letter in connection with the "Jewish appeal". Levison said
that he would send Wyatt (T. VWalker) a constructive letter on the
(Southern Christlan lLeadership Cgnference) Newsletter. Jones .

said Qe would appreclate that, o( U . .
A second confidential source, who has :}ifﬁf??%; ‘
A N I '

rnished reliable 1nformation in the )
ast, advise:JaE;July, 1963 t as of _ \

July 16, 1963 anley Levis as a , o <

secret membe¥ of the Commun r y; United\

States of America (CPUSA) 169 q 3°
eﬁ’ °

This document contains neither recommendations {
nor conclusions of the FBI, It 1s the property g
of the FBI and 1s loaned to your agency; it and }
its contents are not to be distributed oubside ;

your agency.
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Communist Pariy, United States

of Awnerica - Negro Question

Communist Influence In Raclal Matters
Internal Security - C

Clarence Jones 1s the CGeneral Counsel for
the Gandhi Socilet; For Human Rights, 15
7agst 40th Streei, New York City.

“AXthird confldential source, who has
furnished reliable informationpin the pact,
advised on February 26, 1952;&%&2@ he had{ A
identified a photograph of ence Jones
as a person whom h2 knew durling late 1953
or eariy 1954 to be a member of and in. a
positicn of leadeyship in the Labor Youth
League (LVL).. W&(

The LYL has been designated pursuant to
Fxecutive Order 10450, .

| vith respect to "the office uptown", mentioned
Ly Levison, it 1s $o be noted that it has Leen .
determined from the first source that when
Levison and Jones refer to "the office uptoun",
they are 1ln fact referring to the Southern
Christian Leadership Conference (SCIC) offige

} at 312 West 125th Street, New York City. @

It 1s to be noted that Hunter Pitts O'Dell,
10 also uses the name Jack O'Dell, was
formerly adminlstratl off the SCLC office
in New York City. W A

The second confidential source advised on
July 17, 1962, that as of July, 1962, Hunter
Pitts O0iDell was ccnsidered by the Communist
Party, Unlted States of Amerigca, as a member
of its National Committee.(%) U




Communlist Party, United States

of America - Negro Quection

Communist Infiuence In Raclal iMatters
Internal Security - C

tyatt T, Walller is an Assistant to
Hartin Luther King in thz SCLC office
in Atlanta.

The book referred to above 1s one which
1s currently belng written on Martin
Luther King'c experlences in the civil
rizhts struggle in Birmngham..f@' T
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RE: BERNARD S. LEE V, CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL.
(U.Ss.D.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

SOUTHERN CHRISTI*II LEADERSHIP CONFEREMNCE (
V. CLAREMCE M, KELLEY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1186

Unrecorded serial dated /42//3/¢7 pulled from this file
under court order of U.S. District Judge John Lewis
Smith, Jr., and sent to National Archives.
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Enclosed herewlth for the Bureau are 150 copies of a
letterhead memorandum dated 12/17/63; copies of this letterhead
memorandum are also enclosed for Atlanta, Baltimore, De ro;t
R ond and Vashington Field. [horacis of #
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NY 100-151548 SasET
The sources used in the letterhead memorandum are ——
as follows: \\

1. NY 4092-S* 7D
2

hpsed to characterize CLARENCS JONES,

3. Anﬁgymous source of the WFO set out in report of »n&
S84 | 7/19/50; WFO, re: "NLG; IS-C"; ¢
used to characterize HARRY WACHTEL. \:]L

4, NY 1190-S* used to characterize HARRY WACHTEL and .
LEONCRA VWAGCHTEL.,

. lNY 694 -5¥uded to characterize HUNTER PITTS O!'DELL.
. NY 4099-3%

5
6
Te used to characterize WILLIAM KUNSTLER,
8

e 0 cnaracterize

ed to characterize ARTHUR KINOQY.

Indices of the New York Office contaln no information
concerning HERMINE POPPER,

This letterhead memorandum has been classified
"Seceret" because it contains information from NY 4092-S* and
NY 4099-3%, These sources have furnished highly sensitive
information with respect to the racial situation in the New
York area and Communist inflltration thereof, and it 1is felt
that this classifiecation is necessary 1n order not to Jeopardize
the valuable positlions of the informants in furnlshing
information of thls nature,

With respect to the contacting of JONES by
"representatives of the Government", the NYO has not contacted
JONES,; and a review of NYO files did not reveal who the
Government Representative might be.
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In Reply, Please Refer to

File No New York, New York TTEREY
- December 17, 1963 APPROPRIATE AGENCIES ™\ '
Bureau 100-3-116 AND FIELD OFFICES
ADVITED BY ROUFING
SLIP (S) OF %Z@ ] —_
DATE <3 ~ /T—)L:%b > §
o355 Re: Communist Party, United-States
fﬁﬁﬁﬁe o of America - Negro Question
fm,ﬁik&ﬂﬂﬁhﬁ . Communist Influence In Racial Matters
m&é ﬂmsﬁgﬁgg . Internal Security - C *LASSIEED P
%)
S ‘- ﬁ;ﬁ
i;ng On December 13, 1953, a confidentla 100 has

furnished rellable information in the past furnished information
which indicated that Clarence Jones conta ed Martin Luther King }3?6
in Philadelphia, Pennsylvanla on that date. During the course '
of thelr discussion, King mentloned that he will be on a very

"tight schedule' for the next few days. He said that he will

be in Michigan on Wednesday, December 18, 1963; in Baltimore,
Maryland, on Thursday, December 19, 1963, and Danville,

Virginia, on Friday, December 20, 1963.

King mentloned that he does not feel there ls any
urgency for him to meet with Governor Rockefeller., Jones told
King that he feels it is urgent for Klng to meet with Harry
Waechtel and himself in order that the pressing problems
confronting them may be discussed. Jones said that one of the
most pressi problems involves the fact that "an inquilry was
made of himn%Jones) by a representative of the Government about
a Southern Christian Leadership Conference (SCLC) re resentative'.
Jones sald, "It was akin to the questions asked Jack". King
replied that he- 41d not understand this problem. Jones stated
"this problem will snowoball". Jones reminded

document contains nelther recommendations

por conclusions of the FBI. It 1s the property
J0f the FBI and 1s loaned to your agency; it and
,"vits contents are not to be distributed outside
+7 your agency.
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Re: Communist Party, United States
of America - Negro Question
Communist Infiuence in Racial lMattere
Internzal Security - C

King that it could involve "the lawyer friend of Bill's". Jones
sald that "the goveranent man" wanted to know "what position
Billl's friend held in the SCLC", and Jones said that he told
him that he did not know.

Jones and King made tentative plans to meet in
Atlanta, Georgia, on December 22, 1963, ii that is agreeable
with Harry Wachtel.

King =aid that he did not like a recent Columbila
Broadcasting System (CBS) Television prosgram dealing with the
clvil rights movement in Harlem. Xing asked Jones to let CBS
know about this.

Jones said that Hermine Ponper (ph) will edit King's
book and will have it ready by January 13, 1963, if she gets
ten per cent of King's rovalties up to $3,000. He sald that
she wants an advance of {500. King said that he is agreeable
to this but does not want anyone to get the impression that he
recelves help in preparing his books cince he feels this would
hurt his national image.

Jones Informed Harry Vachtel's secretary that he had
been in touch with Martin Luther King and that King would like
to meet with 'achtel and himself. According to Jones, King
sald that he could me=t with them in the morning of December 20,
1963, in Washington, D.C., from which point he will be
departing at 2:00 ofclock by plane to go to Danville, Virginia,
Jones 8aid that King would also be avallable to meet with them
on the evening of December 22, 1963, and the morning of
December 23, 1963, in Atlanta, Georgia. Jones indicated
he favored going to Atlanta since they would have more time
to talk to, King down there,

j[_Qn December 16, 19063, the same source furnished informa-
tion thaﬁ}Jones contacted Wachtel on that date. Jones mentioned
that King 1s coming to New York City on Thursday, December 19,
1963, for a three hour conference with the publisher of King's
book. After this conference, King will go to Baltimore.

e
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Re: Communist Party, Unlited States
of America - Negro Question
Communist Influence In Raclal Matters
Internal Security - C

Clarence Jones is the General Counsel for
the Gandhi Society For Human Rights, 15
East 40th Street, New York City.

,&l second confidential source, who has

R furnished reliable information in thecﬁ'b(
past, advised on February 26, 1957 Fthat
he had identified a photograph of
Clarence Jones as a peirson whom he knew
during late 1953 or early 1954 to be a
member of and 1n a position of leader-
ship in the Labor Youth league (LYL). Q’)I(f

The LYL has been designated pursuant to
Lxecutive Order 10450,

Harry H. VWachtel is the Special Counsel
for the Gandhi Society For Human Rights,
He resides at 29 5plit Rock Drive, Kings
Point, Long Island, New York.

{A third confidential source, who has

furnished reliable information in the

past, rnished information in December,
lA1949}§é§at Harry H. lachtel, 41 Broad

Street, New York, New York, was on a
list of individuals carried as active
members ,of the Natlonal Lawyers Guild
(Nm).ﬁ,

On Harch 5, 1944, a fourth confidential

source, who has furnished reliable infor-
mation in the past, furnished information
which revealed that the name Harry llachtel

was on a llst of names, significance not

known, which was maintained at the Headquarters

of the Kings County Communist Party gt
26 Court Street, Brooklyn, New York.%ﬂk)

-3 -
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Re:

Communist Party, United States

of America - Negro duestion
Communist Influence In Racial Matters
Internal Security - C

Repairding Harry Viachtel's wife, Leonora,
it is noted that the fourth confidential
source furnished information on March 5,
1944, which revealed that her name and
address were on a list of names of newly
elected officers of the Bath Beach Club
of the Kings County Communist Party.X{u)

Uith respect to the name Jack, which was
mentioned by Clarence Jones, 1t ls to be
noted that Bunter Pitts 0'Dell, who uses
the name Jack O'Dell, was formerly
administrator of the ew York Office of
the SCIC.

A fifth confldential souirce, who has
furnished reliable information in the

past, advised on July 17, 1962, that

as ol July, 1962, Hunter Pitts 0'Dell

was considered byﬁhe Communist Party,
United States of Amerilca (CPUSA), . as

member of its National Committee.(z u(“)

tith respect to the comment made by Jones
about "the lavyer friend of Bill's", it
I1s to be noted that Arthur Kinoy recently
joined Bill Kunstler's law firm as a
partner,

n December &, 1963, a sixth confidential

W Source,Who has furnished reliable
Information in the pastg furnished
Information which lndicated that Clarence
Jones said many people are upset because
of the fact that (Arthur) Kinoy says that
he 1s trlal counsel for the SCLC.

-l -
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Re:

Communist Party, United States

of America ~ Negro Question
Communist Influence In Raclal Matters
Internal Security - C

(4 seventh confidential source, who
v»,has furnished reliable information
in the past, advised on October 29,
1962{)that a rally was held on
October 24, 1952, sponsored by the
New York Council to Abolish the House
Un-Anmerican Activities Committee at
the Mlanhattan Center, 34th Street and
Eighth Avemue, New York City. William
Kunstler spoke at the rally and told
the audlence that the House Committee
on Un-American Activities (HCUA)
interferes with social progress and the
brotherhood of man. Kunstler called
for the abolition of the HCUA.

An Elghth confidential source, who has
urnished rellable information in the
W past, advised on November 3, 1962\ that
Kunstler had had tie "Daily Vorkdr"
delivered to his home in Port Chester,
New York.

The "Daily Worker" was an East Coast
Communist dally newspaper which
susgended publication on January 13,
1950, .

17i1liam Kunstler is on the Board of
Directors of the Gandhli Society For
Human Rights.

On August 30, 1960, a ninth confidential
source, who has furnished rellable
Information in the past, advised that
Arthur Kinoy had attempted to set up a
Communist Party (CP) Club of professional
following the 16th National CP Convention,

SPeRER




Re:

. ._ I

Communlist Party, United States

of America -~ Negro Question

Communist Influence In Raclzl ilatters
Internal Security - C

The book mentioned above 1s one which
is being written regarding Martin
Luther King's experiences in the civil
rights struggle in Birmingham, Alabama.
The tltle of the book is "Why We Can't
Yait" and 1s being published by New
American Library for YWorld Literature,
501 Madison Avenue, New York City.

Characterizatlons of the National Lawyers

Cuild znd the New Yorik Council to Abolish
the House Un-Amerlcan Activities Commitiee.

-6 -
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Re: Communist Party, United States
of America - Negro Question
Communist Influence In Racial Matters
Internal Security - C

1.

APPINDIX

NATIONAL LAVYERS GQUILD

The “"Guide to Subversive Organizations and
Publications”, revised and published as of December 1,
1961, prepared and released by the Committee on Un-
American Activities, United States House of Represent-
atives, Washington, D.C., contains the following
concerning the National Lawyers Gulld:

"1,

"National Lawyers Guild

Cited as a Communist front.

{Special Committee on Un-American
Actlivities, House Report 1311 on the
CI0 Pclitical Action Committee,
March 29, 1944, p. 149,)

Cited as a’Communlst front which 'is
the foremost legal bulwark of the
Communist Party, its {ront organizations,
and controlled unions' and which ?'since
its l1nception has never failed to rally
to the legal defense of the Communist
Party and individual members thereofl,
including knoun espionage agents,!
(Comalttee on Un-American Activities,
House Report 3123 on the National
Lawyers Guild, September 21, 1950,
originally related September 17, 1950.)

'To defend the cases of Communist
lavbreakers, fronts have been devised
making special appeals in behalf of civil
liverties and reaching out far beyond the
confines of the Communist Party itself.
Among these organizations are the % ¥ ¥
National Lawyers Guild. Vhen the
Communist Party ltself 1s under fire
these offfer a bulwark of protection.!
(Internal Security Subcommittee of the
Senate Judliclary Committee, Handbook

for Americans, S. Doc. 117, April 23,
1956, p. 91.)"

-7 -
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1. APPENDIX

NEW YORK COUNCIL TO ABOLISH
THE HOUSE UN-AMERICAN ACTIVITIES L.
COMMITTEE T

On March 9, 1961, a source advised that the
New York Council To Abolish the Un-American Activitles
Committee (NYCAUAC), 150 West 34th Street, New York City,
New York, was formed at a meeting held in New York City
on November 17, 1260. This organlzation was founded
principally through tThe efforts of FRANK WILKINION,
Field Representative of the National Committee To Abolish
the Un-American Activities Committee (HCAUAC).

A second source advised on Sentember 17, 1952,
that FRANK WILKINSON was a Communist Party member as of
September, 1952,

A third source furnished on September 14, 1961, a
copy of resolutions of the New York Council to Abolish the
House Un-American Activities Committee (NYCAHUAC) which
were adopted by the NYCAHUAC. One such resolution affirmed
the intention to continue to work for The abcelition of the
House Committee on Un-American Activities (HCUA) and to
continue its efforts to broaden the participation in this
fight., Another resolution accepted as a modus vivendi the
suggestion of the Field Representative of the "National
Committee to Abolish the HCUA" (NCAHUAC) namely that local
abolition committeces may identily and co-ordinate thelr
efforts as closely as they desire with NCAHUAC, still
malntaining thelr agutonomy for as flexible and independent
a program as possible,

Various sources have advised during March, 1962,
that Communist Party (CP) members in the New York City area
have been solicited to support activities of the NYCAHUAC
during attendance at CP club meetings.

On May 6, 1963, the first source advised that the
NYCAHUAC continues to function from its office at 150 West
34th Street, New York City, New York,
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DIRECTOR, FBI (100-438794) DATE:  12/18/63

SAC, ATLANTA (100-5718) (P)

COMINFIL, -

éSOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE
IS - ¢~
(00: NEW YORK)

Re Baltimore letter, 12/16/63.

For purposes of reporting on instant matter, a
characterization of LAWRENCE DUNBAR REDDICK will be
sufficient This characterization should include any _

““{nformation available reflecting Communist Party influence
- on REDDICK and the Southern Christian Leadershilp Conference.
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letterhead memorandum dated 12/18/63, and one copy for, Atlanta
and Charlotte,

- Bureau (100-3-116) (Encls. 16) (’M)
1 - 100-407018) (CLARENCE JONES) o
1 - 100-106670) (MARTIN LUTHER KING):

{1 = 100-5718
Charlotte (Encl. 1) (Info) (RM)
York (100-73250) (CLARENCE JONES) (414) N\
York (100-136585) (MARTIN LUTHER KINGg (414) Classtie
York (100-118562) (ARTHUR KINOY) (421
York (100-146994) (WILLIAM KUNSTLER)
York (100-111180) (STANLEY LEVISON) (414)
York {100-46729) (BAYARD RUSTIN) (414)
York 100-148289i

- Atlanta (100-5§8?) (MARTIN LUTHER KING) (Encls., 2) (Info) (RM)
13

York (100-149184
York (100-151548

BiC

CPUSA-NEGRC QUESTION
COMMUNIST INFLUENCE IN
RACIAL MATTERS

(5os S 0w o HRISTY e
(o0: nY) L IDER S € s CNEAEL Dr
Re New York airtel dated 12/17/63.

Enclosed herewitin for the Bureau are 16 copies of a

100-413210) (ARTHUR KINOY)
100-439612) (WILLIAM KUNSTLER)
100-392452) {STANLEY LEVISON)
100-158790) (BAYARD RUSTIN
100-437828) (HARRY WACHTEL
100-438794) (COMINFIL SCLC

SCLC)

5 K- S S
HARRY T.-JACHTEL; Eua?) i JII 47 g
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NY 100-151548 S K

The sources used in the letterhead memorandum are "‘*«W

as followus:
1. NY 40g2-3#% bL7D
2.
used To characterize GCLARENCE JONES,

3. AnoQv f the WFO set out in report of L&t
SA IZ/19/50; WFO, re: '"NLG; IS-C";\lL7eo
use ze HARRY WACHTEL, OL

4, NY 1190-5%*, used to characterize HARRY WACHTEL
and LEONORA VACHTEL,

5. used to characterize WILLIAM KUNSTLER,

60 L

lgckto characterize WILLIAM KUNSTLER. | ©/D

T
8. [ﬁx 694‘8*’t§353-t0 characterize STANLEY LEVISON.

ed to characterize ARTHUR KINOY, W

Thls letterhead’/mamorandum has been classified
"Seeret” because it contains information from NY 4092-8#%,
This source has furnished highly sensitive information with
respect to the racial situation in the New York area and’
Communist infiltration thereof, and it is felt that this
classification 1is necessary in order not to jeopardize the
valuable position of the informant in furnishing information
of this nature.

The New York Office has not been in contact with JONES,
and a review of the files in the New York Office did not reveal
any information as to who tne Federal Representatives might
be.




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

File Breau 100-3-116

R f
n Re se Refer ' New York, At aost ! CONF' NT
In Reply, Please Refer to December 18, 1963
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< DATE: Decia A3}
et - -
X Re: Communist¢ Parly, Uhlted States
R LM ! of America - Negro Question
dﬁbp Communist Influence In Racial Matters
g@gﬁé? Internal Security - C. ) [
. 1&5 o \ ) ’ g :
}2‘;\2 \‘5 - ~ 1R e -
vig [Qn December 13, 19063, a confid wHO asmif'
informaﬁﬁ&@?

furnished reliable information in the pastiy¥

which indicated that Clarence Jones contadted Martin Luther King
in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, on that date. During the course L5
of their discussion, Jones sald that Hermine Popper (ph) will L7C
edlt Ying's bock and will have 1t ready by January 13, 196%.

§M \)( On December 17, 1963, the same confidential source]
furnished informatiorfwhich indicated that King contacted Jones
on that date. Jones said that Hermine does not want to get
into the material until she talks with King. Jones explained
that she wants to get "the proper guide lines" from King. Jones
said that after going over the material, she indicated that she
has a good idea of what is expected of her but she said she would
like to discuss with King the arrangement of the materilal.
According to Jones, Hermine feels that it would save her from
doing things over if King could have a discussion with her.

King suggested that he might fly from Baltimore to
New York City on Friday, December 20, 1963, and arrive at
12:00 noon., He stated that he would be able to stay in New York
City until four or five o'clock. Jones and King agreed this
would be a good arrangement., King also suggested that 1f he

g W
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Re: Communist Party, United States ;
of America - Negro Question '
Communist Influence In Racial latters
Internal Security - C

did not have to come all the way into towun from the airport,
he would be able to spend more time at the meeting. It was
agreed that Jones would make arrangements to get a room at or
near the airport. Jones suggested that he might try to get a
room at the International Hotel or at the airport itself,

King inguired about the financial status of the Gandhi
Society, mentioning that they were still being confronted wlth
bills in Danville. King said, "They throw it up to us all the
time that the Gandhi Society made a commitment and that they
haven't had the follow through", Jones replied that Harry
Wachtel has been working on this with Bill Kunstler. Jones
indicated that Wachtel has been golng over the bills, and he
said that there has been a source of dispute because of a
number of commlitments were made "without our prior knowledge'.
He said these were commitments made by Bill (Kunstler), and he
said he felt that they would have to honor them. Jones informed
King that he thought the bills came to about $12,000, Jones
stated that some arrangements were made to have some money
raised in Boston and that these funds were to be earmarked for
Danville. Jones indicated that Wachtel was "a 1little angry"
at the way Bill (Kunstler) had made certain commitments and
"certain representations"” without consulting him {Wachtel) or
people in the {(Gandhi) Society.

King told Jones that after New Years, he wants to
have "a retreat like" conference for approximately two and a
~ half days in North Carclina at "this retreat center" ovmed by

the Episcopal Church. King said that the place ls near

Asheville. King indicated that 1t would give "us" time to
get a little recreation; he mentioned that the place he has
in mind has an indoor swimming pool and bowling alley.
Continuing, King sald that he was thinking of taking 20 or
30 people but not more than 30 people, and that these people
would be members of the executive staff, a few of the board
members, and .four or five other people. King indicated he
would like to have Jones and VWachtel come, and he also indicated
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he would like to have Bayard Rustin attend. King explained
that he felt this affair would be very valuable in that they
could sit dowun and really discuss the program. King went on
to explain that this would not be an administrative meeting

as such, although he sald some administrative matters might
come up durling that perliod. King said that 1t will mainly be
looking at the program for 1964, and looking over 1953. He
sald that it will be "a where do we go from here discussion',
King indicated that the affair would begin on January 6, 1964,
at noon and that it would last until January 8, 1964, at noon.
King suggested that it would cost approximately $2,500 for the
retreat, and he stated that he feels the Southern Christian
Leadership Conference (SCLC) treasury cannot handle it at this
time., Jones agreed with this and said that this is something
the Gandhi Society can and should do. King suggested that Jones
discuss this with Wachtel in order to get his views., King
repeated that he would like to have Jones and YWachtel come,
and he remarked that even if they brought their wives it would
be a good breait for a cay or two.

Jones mentioned to King that arguments before the
United States Supreme Court in regard to the "libel case' are
scheduled for January 6, 1964. He also mentioned that the
arguments involve "The New York Times" and the individual
defendants who signed "the ad'. Jones told King that Wiliiam P.
Rogers, the former Attorney General, and Sam Plerce are doing
the oral argument and that Harry and himself were counsel and -
would be advising them during the argument.

Jones told King that he had been contacted by a
representative of a Federal Agency who spoke to him about
Arthur Kinoy!s relationship with the SCLC, and Jones said
that he told him he knew nothing about it. Jones said he
mentioned that Kinoy was Just an attorney with whom he had
worked at one time. Jones sald that the questions "assumed
an organizational link which does not exist". King commented
that "it is very important for us to clear that up because
there is no connection other than indirectly through Bill".
King reminded Jones that "we made the decision on that - how
we would deal with it".
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Jones left instructions with his secretary, Jo Ann
Mc Cloud, to contact Joan Daves, the publishers representative,
and Miss Hermine Popper (phj, to tell them about the meeting on
Friday.

Clarence Jones contacted Stanley levison for the
purpose of informing him about the meeting with King-on
December 20, 1963, It was agreed that Levison and Jones
would meet at levison's office to have a-discussion before
the meeting with King and then proceed from there to the
airport, Levison mentioned that Hermine has all of the
material with the exception of that which King has himself.

Clarence Jones is the General Counsel for
the Gandhi Society For Huwnan Rights, 15
utast 40th Street, New York City.

Msecond confidential source, who has
- rnished reliable information in éégij)
past, advised on PFebruary 20, 1957
he had identifled a photograph _of
Clarence Jones as a person whom he knew
during late 1953 or early 1954 to be a
member of and in a position of leader-
ship in the Labor Youth League (LYL). & l,

The LYL has been designated pursuant to
Executive Order 10450,

Harry H., Wachtel is the Special Counsel
for the Gandhi Society For Human Rights.
He resides at 29 Split Roek Drive, Kings
Point, Long Island, New York.

[A third confidential source, who has
furnished rellable information in the
past,wgﬁ ished information in December,
1949,] Harry H. Yachtel, 41 Broad Street,
ew York, New York, was on a list of indlvliduals
carried as actlve members of the National Lawyers

Guild. /Q’/
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On March 5, 1944, a fourth confidential
source, who has furnished reliable
information in the past, furnished
information which revealed that the

name Harry Wachtel was on a list of
names, significance not known, which

was maintained at the Headquarters of

the Kings County Communist Party at

26 Court Street, Brooklyn, New York.% w)

Regarding Harry Uachtel's wife, —
Leonora, 1t is noted that thefourth
confidential source furnished information
on March 5, 1944, which revealed that her
name and address were on a list of names
of newly elected oificers of the Bath
Beach Ciub of the Kings County Communist
Party *

Q;Sﬁé[g fifth conlfidential source, who has

A furnished reliable information in the
past, advised on October 29, 19627\ that
a ralliy was held on October 24, 19b2,
sponsored by the New York Councll to
Abolish the House Un-American Activities
Committee at the Manhattan Center, 34th
Street and Eighth Avenue, New York City.
William Kunstler spoke at the rally and
told the audience that the House Committiee
on Un-American Activities (HCUA) interferes
with scoclial progress and the brotherhood
of man. Kunstler called for the abolition
of' the HCUA.

Q&)yﬁé{h sixth confldential source, who has
furnished reliable information in the past,
advised on November 3, 1962}) that Kunstler
had had the "Daily Worker" delivered to his
home in Port Chester, New York,

_5_
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The "Daily Worker" was an East Coast
Communist newspaper which suspended
publication on January 13, 1953,

William Kunstler is on the Board of
Directors of the Gandhi Society For
uman Rights.

On August 30, 1960, a seventh confidential

source, vwho has furnished relliable
information in the past, advised that
Arthur Kinoy had attempted to set up a (‘\

Communist Party (CP) Club of professionals W A;,!OLG
fellowing the 1oth National CP Convention. m

The bock mentioned above is cne which is

being written regarding Martin Iuther

King's experiences in the civil rignts

strugele in Birmingham, Alabama. The

title of the book is "Fhy We Can't Wait"

and 1s being published by New American

Library for World Literature, 501 Madison

Avenue, New York Cilty.

Characterizations of the National Lawyers
Gulld and the New York Council to Abolish
the House Un-American Activities Committee
are agttached,

The "New York Herald Tribune" issue

of August 14, 1963, page T, column 1,
contains an article captioned, "Thurmond
Assails A Leader of March". The article
stated that, in answer to charges by Senator
Strom Thurmond, Bayard Rustin admitted
Joinin% the Young Communist League (YCL)

in 1936. Rustin also reportedly stated

that he broke completely with the YCL

in June, 1941, after the Nazi attack on o2
Russia, 6

seefen
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The ¥CL has been designated pursuant to
Executive Order 10450.

The "Daily Worker", issue of February 25,
1957, page 1, column 1, contained an article
which stated that Bayard Rustin, Executive
Secretary, VWar Resisters League, was one of
eight non-Communist observers at the
ommunist Party National Convention in 1957.

An eigshth confidential source, who has
furnished reliable information in the

past, advised july, 1563 that as of
July 1€, 1963 nley Levifon was a

secret member of the Communist Party
United States of America (CPUSA). ( (q)

Governor Patterson of Alavama filed a
one million dollar libel suit against
"The New York Times', Martin Luther King
and four Negro clergymen for an ad
appearing in the March 29, 1960 issue

of "The New York Times",
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NATIONAL LAWYERS GUILD

The "Guide to Subversive Orzanizations and
Publications", revised and published as of December 1,
1961, prepared and released by the Comnittee on Un-
Amerilcan Activities, United States House of Represent-
atives, lashington, D.C., contains the following
concerning the National Lawyers Guilld:

"National Lawyers Guild

"1. Cited as a Communist front.
(Special Committee on Un-American
Activities, House Report 1311 on the
CIO Polltical Action Committee,
lMarch 29, 1944, p. 149.)

"2, Cited as s Communist front which 'is
the foremost legal bulwark of the
Cormunist¢ Party, its front organizations,
and controlied unions' and wnich 'since
its inception has never failed to rally
to the legal defense of the Communist
Party and individual members thereof,
ineluding known espionage agents.!
(Committee on Un-American Activities,
House Report 3123 on the Naticnal
Lavuyers Guild, September 21, 1950,
originally related September 17, 1950.)

"3. 'To defend the cases of Communist
lawbreakers, fronts have been devised
making special appeals in behzlf of cilvil
liberties and reaching out far beyond the
confines of the Communict Party itself.
Armong these organizations are the % # #
National Lawyers Guild. Wwhen the
Communist Party itself is under fire
these offer a buluark of protection.!
(Internal Security Subcommittee of the
Senate Judiciary Committee, Handbook
for Americans, S. Doec, 117, April 23,
1956, p. 91.)"

-8 -
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1. PPENDIX
NEW YORK COUNCIL TO ABOLISH

THE HOUSE UN-AMERICAN ACTIVITIES
COMMITTEE

On March 9, 1961, a source advised that the
New York Council To Abollish the Un-American Activities
Committee (NYCAUAC), 150 West 34th Street, New York City,
Hew York, was formed at a meeting held in New York City
on November 17, 120C. This organization was founded
principally throuzh the efforts of FRANK WILKINSON,
Field Representative of the National Committee To Abolish
the Un~-American Activities Committee (NCAUAC).

A second source advised on September 17, 1852,
that FRANK WILKINSON was a Communist Party member as of
September, 1952. )

A third source furnished on September 14, 1961, a
copy of resolutlons of the New York Council to Abolish the
House Un-American Activities Committee (NYCAHUAC) which
vere adopted by the NYCAHUAC. One such resclution affirmed
the intention to continue to work for the abeolition of the
House Committee on Un-American Activities (HCUA) and to
continue its efforts to broaden the participation in this
fight. Another resolution accepted as a modus vivendi the
suggestion of the Field Representative of the "Hational
Committee to Abolish the HCUA" (NCAHUAC) namely that local
abolition committees may ildentify and co-ordinate thelr
efforts as closely as they desire with NCAHUAC, still
maintaining thelr autonomy for as flexible and independent
a program as possible.

Various sources have advised during March, 1962,
that Communist Party (CP) members in the New York City area
have been soliclted to support activities of the NYCAHUAC
during attendance at CP club meetings.

On May 6, 1963, the first source advised that the
NYCAHUAC continues to function from its oflice at 150 VWest
34th Street, New York City, New York.
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RE:

BERNARD S. LEE V. CLARENCE M, KELLEY, ET AL.
(U.S.D.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LTADERSHIP CONFERENCE /SCL
V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1186

)

Unrecerded serial dated /2//9/63 pulled from this file
under court order of U.S5. District Judge John Lewis
Smith, Jr., and sent to National Archives.
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FROM SAC, I\{Ew YORK (100-149194) EON _ NTIAL

COMINFIL //7%/ /¢6¢

SUBJECT
,f// é) SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE Jgés

_ /./d,éef
%go: ng YORK ) fiﬂ:{fﬂw/é/g/é 0-6¢ fg&/

Re Atlanta letter to the Director dated 10/15/63
which set forth the title and position held by the leadership
of the Southern Christian Leadership Conference (SCLC).

A review of the indices of the NYO faiied to
reflect any information identiflable with C,0, SIMPKINS, D.D.S.,

Hollis, Long Island, New York listed ag Fo ;} e President
SCIC. MSSIFIEDBYE zé é?&@
OR S.Q.E

5 The following Investligatlion was conducted utilizing
the routine contacts of the NYO 1In a discreet effort to

ascertalin ldentifylng data relative to GEORGE LAWRENCE,

Brooklyn, New York, listed as Reglonal Representative, SCLC,

The files of the Bureau of Criminal Identification
of the NYC Pollce Department, the flles of the Bureau of
Special Services of the NYC Police Department, the Central

fIndices of the NY State Bureau of Motor Vehlcles, the
- “1Central Indices of the Boards of Election for Brooklyn and
: 3

Manhattan Counties, the records of Local Selective Service
Boards # 31, #32, #40, #6 and #12 covering Brooklyn and 575§f
Manhattan Counties, and the Name Index of the New York
Public Library Newspaper Section were reviewed and indicated
that the Rev. GEORG WRENCE, Pastor of the Antioch Baptist
¢ Church, 828 Greene Avenue,ﬁBrdBklyn, Ny, was interested in and
“getive=-in-CIivil™ nghts demonstrations on behalf of the Negro,
% » that LAWRENCE had never been arrested in NYC, that there was
>~ no record of an automobile registered in his name, that he had 4

éfjé-ﬂ not registered to vote from elther his present Brooklyn
:‘E addreﬁﬁ (segybelow), that he was not carried on current -
5 ECgrr &
; (2/- Bureau ERM) REC- 39 / Ju - 17(3 2 7;7—- w o 4
2 - Atlanta (100-5718)(RM) S SneE Q!
1l - New York 7 ‘ ) f4 DEC 23 1963 Gy 7}
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.Selective Service files and that his activity was not T \.f‘
sufficiently prominent to be brought to the attention of
the Publice Llbrary Newspaper Files.

The recorde‘of'the Credit Bureau of Greatqz

- fork’ . made avallable Lo Tnvestigative Clerk ) T
on 11/15/63 by and they wefPect; b6 -
AT the Wev. GEORGE LAWRENCE, WO TEIIOES at 175 Willoughby' 17

Street, Brooklyn, NY, and who previously had resided ‘gt~

334 West 22nd Street, New York City, had been pastor of the -
Antioch Baptist Church in Brooklyn since April, 1959 and

prior to that had been affiliated with the Friendship o
Baptist Church, 144 west 131st Street, New York city ¢ BB
(since 1955). . Wit !

Suitable pretext telephone - calls to the Friendship
Baptist Church, the Baptist American Ministers Council, the

" Baptist Educational Center, the Baptlist Ministers Pension
. Fund, the New York City Baptist Soclety and the Emplre State

Baptist Convention resulted in the information that the
Rev. GEORGE LAWRENCE was known by reputation: to have been

©  educated at colleges in the Midwest (Chio, Indiana and:

Illinois being mentioned) and to have been ordained in Ohilo
in approximately 1955, . The persons contacted advised that

" Rev, GEORGE LAWREN(E was approximately 40 years of age and

unmarried,

o Antioch Baptist bo
Church, Brooklyn, New York, was contacted under a sultable - b7C -
pretext and she advised that the Rev. LAWRENCE had been - '
educated in the Midwest, had been ordained approximately. 15

years, and was in his late 30's and that, as far as she .

knew, he had not been in the New York area very long.

' The Indices of the NYO contain the following
security 1nformat10n concerning the name GEORGE LAWRENCE: -

| 1 (conceal - deceased) advised: on 2/12/46 c

‘ ) IR | -
| //1 ] see above, advised on 2/26/46 u53379

}%f_
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| = NY- 100-149194

on,én,unspecified‘date, advised

L b7D
K 4

- . It is t ' ed that no further information is . -
listed regarding d it is not ap arent whether the
above refers to ofie or individuals.'XZf

| |adv1spd-nn /12 /U6 | L

\QL

Former )(Conceal ). advised | ]  »7o

= T7%v . I : l
| (conceal ) advised| |

. = N - — b7D
| [eonceal) advised | ] . ;
| | Rev, GEORGE LAWRENCE, Reglonal Director ol the . -
ILC, advised a reporter for "The: Worker'", an East Coast o

Communist newspaper, that a meeting had been held that date
of approximately 50 ministers and other civil rights leaders .
. and f}ngshed the roporter a. summary of the actions agreod '

‘

upon.

A1l of the sources utilized in this- letter have -
furniahed reliable 1nformation in the past.

-
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. UNI’I‘ED STATES G NMENT ‘

Memorandum .

o DIRECTOR, FBI (100-438794) PATE December 19, 1963

S yoowom SAC, NEW ORLEANS (100-16849) (P)

Mm’ COMINFIL

<SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN L@_@ERSHILQONFERENCE
IS - C
(00: NEW YORK)

Uy
A .
\ Re Atlanta letter to the Bureau dated 10/15/63.

The files of the New Orleans Office do not contain
any subversive information concerning the followinglisted
individuals mentioned in referencedAtlanta letter to.the

Bureau,
CLARENCR|HENRY C’//m/(%éﬂ/x Y

New Orleans, Louislana

A JORTIGHNS.
.Maringouin, Louisiana_,

ANNELLXPONDER
M1551ssipp1

AN‘DREWRRISETT

Lake Ciarles, Louisiana L/\
oy -
JA RAN(}E A - ) L}L/

New ' Iberia la, Louisiana

N

‘HAR PAYNE
Ne Iberla Louigiana

JUANLZATDANIELS
Alexandria, Louisiana

ROBERP/SEALS R 8 /. QQ:__.Z{! Sy ..5 5

Lake Charles, Louisiana

Gl ?M 14 DEC 22 1963

2-Atlanta. (100-5718) (RM)

2-New York. (100—149194) (RM)

2-New Orleans -

ECW:dc IN ]
® (L INFORMATION CONTATEL !

EREIN \S UNCLASS\F\ED 3
1E L2071 BY sp gl
DEC 37 1963 VWMDA



NO 100-16849/dc

DANIEI?%ARRELL
Lake Charles, Louisiana

IAYERT\.%MYLOB -

New Iberia, Louisiana __

ELIZABETﬁH%AYES
Alexandrla Lou1S1ana

The files of this office reflect that CLARENCE
"CHINK"” HENRY is President of Local 1419 International
Longshoreman's Association, New Orleans, Louisiana,

The files also reflect that MAJOR JOHNS is a field
secretary of the Southern Christian Leadership Conference and
has been active in a voter registration drive at Shreveport,
Louisiana,

JOHNS has described himself as an organizer in
voter registration drives and that he favors and encourages
non-violent demonstrations.

The files of the New Orleans Office reflect that
in Birmingham letterhead memorandum dated May 10, 1963 captioned
S8it-ins, Birmingham, Alabama, Beginning April 3y 1963, the
name HARDY PAYNE, Age 27, 1713-24th Street, Southwest was listed
as one of the Negroes arrested on May 6, 1963 by the Birmingham
Police .Department in connection with demonstrations in that
city.

The files of the New Orleans Office show that
LAVERT TAYLOR is a field worker for the SCLC and has been
engaged in integration activities in the New Orleans area,

The files of the New Orleans Office also reflect
in Birmingham letterhead memorandum dated April 16, 1963
captioned Sit-~ins, Birmingham, Alabama, April, 1963 i, on
page 9, that one ELIZABETH HAYES, age 20 842 Center Way,
Southwest was one of the individuals arrested on April 12,
1963 in Birmingham and charged with parading without a permit,
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- UNITED STATES (GOVERNMENT

DPIIONAL FORM NO. [0
5010-104

Memorar®um '

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-438734) paTE: 12/23/63

FRoM : SAC, NEW YORK (100-149134)

susjecT: COMINFIL
O SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE
IS - C
(00: NY)

A

Re Atlanta letter to Director 10/15/63, and NY letter to
Director 12/20/63.

Detective Bureau of Special Services of b6
the New York CitTy;FoIlCe Department, advised on 12/20/63 that nc
further investigation by his department disclosed that
GEORQ§~$§¥RENCE,;male,ﬁﬁgggg, single, date of birth 9/2/28

~at New YOrk City, occupation - Minister, address 828 Greene
_Avenue, Brooklyn, had been arrested January 6, 1962, at 5¥45 A.M.,
inthe Jamaica), Queens, Bus Terminal on a charge of violation of
Section 722 of\the New York City Penal Code Subdivision #8.

Detective advz d further that t record show
that LAWRENCE wasS arrested _J&D6
|  BC
b7D
Detective hdvised that on 1/18/62 GEQRGE LAWRENCE

was acquitted by vudge DUBIN of Queens Felony Court and the
arrest record and fingerprint cards were returned to him,

REG- 103 -
cxl&??’fafg . o

/2= Bureau (RM) .- cxm—
~2” - Atlanta (100-5718)(AMR)
1 -~ New York (100-1u48918u4)#u4l

P ALL INFORMATION CONTA
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

DATE {24944 BY




RE: BERNALRD S5, LEE V. CLARENCE M, KELLEY, ET AL.

._ SOUTHERN CHRISTIL'N LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC)
i V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL (0.S.D.C., D.C.)
: CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1186 :

i Unrecoxded serial dated /2/2%/6.3 pulled from this file
under court order of U.S. District Judge John Lewis
Smith, Jr., and sent to Mational Archives,




RE: BERNARD S. LEE V. CLARENCE M, KELLEY, ET AL.
(U.s.p.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

' SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC)
i . CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)
g CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1186

Unrecorded serial dated /Z'jl'éSpﬁlled from this file
: under court order of U.S. District Judge .John Lewis
Smith, Jr., and sent to MNational Archives,




RE: BERNARD S. LEE V, CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL.
(U.s.n.C, D,C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC)
V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1186

Unrecorded serial dated /?-‘3i“é~5pulled from this file
under court order of U,S. District Judge John Lewis
Smith, Jr., and sent to National Archives, .

——— e ——— - ————



RE: BERNARD S, LEE V., CLARENCE M, KELLEY, ET AL.
(u.s.D.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC)
V. CLARENMCE M, XELLEY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1186

Unrecorded serial dated /2/7/63  pulled from this file
under court order of U,S. District Judge John Lewis
Smith, Jr., and sent to National Archives..
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. "UNITED STATES G(,‘RNMENT ‘

Memorandum
TO | , FBI (100-438794) DATE:
- JAN 2 1964
FROM SAC, NEWARK (100-47609) (RUC)
SUBJECT: COM INF IL
OUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE
1S - C

(00: NEW YORK)

Re Cincinnati letter to Bureau dated 12/11/63.

Copies of this letter are furnished to Cincinnati and
Atlanta for information in accordance with request in referenced

letter.

.FRED ﬂr}émmwm /Ur
Cincinnati, Ohio s s ———
Secretary

" The following is furnished in accordance with request
in referenced letter, Page 10, for verification of information
from exiginal sources)

' It _is not deemed necessary to recontact
and | to determine whether they de 1re|'EW S
would logically continue, u 7D
[:::;;kurnished the "25th Comvemntion Summary" from

which information is cited on Page 1l of report of SA BEBNA I
CONNELL dated 10/20/60 at Newark captioned "COMINFIL, UNIT
ELECTRICAL, RADIO AND MACHINE WORKERS OF MAERICA; IS - C; L
(00: NEW YORK)“ New York File 100-13644, The "25th Convéntion

Summary"was furnished to New York as enclosure #12 with that
report;,!

Page 34 of the same report reflected that Revy
SHUTTLESWORTH was mentioned in "UE News" of 9/26/60, Page 9%
It is noted that the 9/26/60 issue of "UE News" was transmitted
to New York by Newark letter to New York dated 10/21/63;:7

éz?ureau"(é‘) REG-L9 /M 1/3 1% f

e oSS had
2C | - o
(1"100-13760) - m{& JaN 8 198

Yor 0-149194) (BM R
Ggggggghagkﬁ,é§§> ‘“J_ ﬁ&&£§£d.gyﬁvED "'.- ‘ _,.

h&y&\ q‘y{ o A Ly
‘ﬁ@x&/’/




J/

NK 100-~-47609

"OGHIHFIL, UERNWA; IS - C“, New York File 100-13644ﬂ

"With respect to 1n£ormation on Pages 32 and 34 of the
same report of SA CONNELL regarding the fact that SHUTTLESWORTH
was possibly headquartered at the Ambassador Hotel in Atlantic
City, it is suggested that thisg information, if utilized,
should be phrased thusly:

| !(concealed by request; in & position to
urnish rellable ormation) advised on 9/20/60 that it had b7l

been originally planned that a number of individuals, including
Rev, SHUTTLESWORTH, Birmingham, Alabama, would be headquartered
at the Ambassador Hotel during the convention of UNITED
ELECTRICAL, RADIO AND MACHINE WORKERS OF AMERICA from 9/12 to
9/16/60, However, this source could not state where Revy
SHUTTLESWORTH was headgquartered or whether Rev. SHUTTLESWORTH
attended sessions of the coavention.” _ e

Newark indices reflect no further pertinent infermation
concerning SHUTTLESWORTH.

LEADS

—————

NEW YORK

AT NEW YORK CITY., 1, Will verify information
regarding SHUTTLESWORTH referred to above as appearing in the’
*25th Convention Summary", Monday, 9/12/60, afternoon sessionj
This summary was enclosure #12 to New York with report of SA BERNARD
Jiv CONNELL dated 10/20/60 at Newark regarding COMINFIL, UERMWA, New
York 100~13644,;

‘ ' 2. Will verify from "UE News", 9/26/60, Page 9, information

regarding SHUTTLESWORTH. This issue of "UE News" was furnished

to New York by Newark letter dated 10/21/60 captioned "COMINFIL,

UERMWA".,}
3y Will, as office of originem UERMWA, furnish to

Cincinnati and Atlanta an appropriate characterization of

UERMWA ;'

4, Will appropriately advise Bureau,'AtIaﬁta and
Cincinnati in accordance with instructions in referenced
Cincinnati letter dated 12/11/63.

2
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RE: BERNARD S. LEE V, CLARENCE M. KELLEY, LT AL.
(U.Ss.D.C, D,C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185
SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN TEADERSHIP CONFERENCE /SCLC) .
V. CLARENCE M. RKELLEY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION MNUMBER 76-1186

Unrecorded serial dated [f2-3/63 pulled from this file
under court order of U,S. District Judge John Lewis '
Smith, Jr., and sent to National Archives, T
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RE: BERNARD S. LEE V., CLARENCE M, KELLEY, ET AL.
(U.S.D.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE {SCLC)
V. CLAREMCE M. KELLEY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1186

Unrecorded serial dated 42/3//¢3 pulled from this file
under court oxrder of U,S. District Judge John lewis
Smith, Jr., and sent to National Archives.
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Transmit the followi‘nng' Iin

I wmn%%

m"ﬂat%’"' 1/6/6:%’ b6
b7
"liiiE : m

Via AIRTEL

ﬂgc[ J CPUSA

NEGRO QUESTION

COMMUNIST INFLUENCE
RACIAL MATT}
s k %S- ID » ! h
O3 - clOU%. \ orz::rr
{2( A N REASON-TCIM 3 {
e DATE OF R~“1

& & erewl¢h for the Bureau are 12 coples of Qa /
igterhead memorandupn dated 1/6/64; one copy is enclosed for (¥

The_gources used in this letterhead memorandum aref'}

as follows: J Goe 1| 4 AAC Loven by «—&(cr 15
R W ket et AL
,{/ﬁ;‘/) 2. 099-5+ @"5‘"" \,Lt/‘g =
¢ 5/¢C,¢/me Eo?ms e » e

:'ZnBureau (100-3-116) (Enelg >§2) (
1-100-407018 CLARENC] JONES)

1-100-106670) (MARTIN 'LUTHER KINGYL Con 7O g

1-100-392452) (STANLEY ISON) - N7 RORG

1-100- u%879i+ COMINFI%%HE | joet
l-Atlanta’' (100-5586) (MARTI R KING) (Info) (Encl,1l) (RM)
l-Washington Field (100- ) (MARTIN LUTHER KING) (Info) Encl

1-New York (100-73250) (CLARENCE JONES) (414) i? : ,,
1-New York (100-136585) (MARTIN LUTHER KING) (ulu{ﬂa “H g ) £ o

s

1-New York (100-111180) (STANLEY LEVISON (414) NOT REEORDED
z-‘f’) 180 JAN 27 1954

1-New York (100-149194) (COMINFIL SCLC) 41)

1-New York (100-151548) (414
JC(!S:r'mv : )BD\Q MJ\@ I\k‘(’
15\ - i
L aya |
L% - '4/7ﬂ‘/,e/}{/;7%
NS e o
@l E@ oL U HOW FORW, 4L (1,/
BY ,‘iﬁ:&.ﬁn;; E——
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NY 100-151548 o Cui\.;‘. N
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Sources used in the characterizatlions are ag followsaé!i

| Xf‘:ha cterizatiQp of STANLEY LEVIM )
L 1. ]y 6914-3*(.):1a o (u

-

C??Tgmrﬂ zation of CLARENCE JONES i % . 57D

3 K

. - x T
Agents who observed CLARENCE JONES on 1/3/64,

This letterhead memorandum has been classified
"Secret" because it contains information from NY 3810-S#* and
NY 4099-S*. These sources have furnished highly sensitive .
information wlth respect to the racial situation in the
New York area and Communist infiltration thereof, and it 1s
felt that this classification 1s necesasary 1n order not to
Jeopardlze the valuable positions of ¢ informants 1in
furnishing information of this natureé;§
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New York,
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On January 3, 1964, a ¢
furnished rellable information in
information which indicated that
Stanley Levigon on that date. Th
meet at Levison's office, 6 East
on January 3, 1964, for the purpo
meeting which Jones willl have wit
January 5, 1964,

magazine in which he was named ma
sald he thought it was a poor art

s8till might have a good effect in that it willl make a lot

of people angry. @')LJ

On January 3, 1964, Age
Investigation (FBI) observed Clar
39th Street at 3:01 p.m.
6 East 39th Street at U:
and Levison returned to

N

28

This document contains

of the FBI, It 1ls the
of the FBI and is loane
your agency; 1t and its
are not to be distribut
your agency.
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Jones mentloned that King is a very
sensitive person and was upset by thearticle in "Time"

Jones was observed departing fromgﬁ

p.m. with Stanley Levison,
East 39th Street at 5:30 p.m.
departed from this address at 5:55 p.m.

recommendations nor conclusions

Rvanaee
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New York
, 1964

Communist Party,

United States of America -
Negro Question

Communist Influence 1in
Racial Matters

Internal Security - C

onfidential source, who has
the past, furnished
Clarence Jones contacted

ey made arrangements to
39th Street, at 6:00 p.m.,

se of discussing the

h Martin Luther King on

n of the year. Levigon
1cle, but he sald that it

nts of the Federal Bureau of)
ence Jones entering © East,s
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Jones
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Re: Communist Party,
United States of America-
Negro Question
Communist Influence in
Racial Matters

Internal Security - C
U Y

5%%¥;g%g;gn January 4, 1964, a confidential source, who
has furfts

ed reliable information in the past,) furnished
information which indicated that Martin Luther King contacted’
Clarence Jones on that date. King said that whille he 1s in
Washington, D.C., for the Supreme Court case, he will be
staylng at the Willard Hotel. King stated that 1t wlll be
all right if his picture 1s taken on the steps of the
Supreme Court Bullding, and he said that he hopes that the case
gets good coverage from the press. Jones indicated that he
was certain the press would afford good coverage inasmuch as
William Rogers, the former Attorney General, who wlll argue
the case, represents "Newsweek" and the "Washington Post."

Jones saild that he had a long talk with "our friend"
last night, and he mentloned that "our friend" thinks the
material for'"The Natlon "should not be used until after the
Congress convenes. Jones also mentioned that "our friend"
thinks that most of the prints should be in draft form by
the time Klng gets to New York.

King indicated that Ralph (Abernathy) and Wyatt
(Walker) will be at the New York meeting, and he sald that
fund ralsling will be discussed with Billy Rowe. According
to King, the meeting will start at 10:00 a.m. on Jznuary 8,
1964, "King mentioned that he would stay at the New York
Hilton Hotel and that he would come directly from Washington,
‘D.C., to New York. King stated he will bring with him a
financial report of the Southern Christian Leadership Conference
(SCLC), and he indicated that this may help to straighten out the
mess in the New York Chapter.

King mentioned that he had recelved congratulaticns
from Roy (Wilkins)} and Whitney (Young) regarding the "Man «f the
Year Award" by "Time" magazine, but he stated that he had not
heard from Jim Farmer. Jones told King he had learned that

owds "




' SE —T-' .

Re: Communist Party,
United States of America -
Negro Question
Communist Influence in
Raclal Matters _
Internal Security - C

the derogatory information in the "Time" article came from
a book, "A Negro Revolt" by Louis Lomax. Jones stated that
Louls Lomax is "a totally dishonest man." King inquired
about what "our friend" thought of the article, and Jones
replied that "our friend" thinks "we are lucky 'Time' didn't
go into the Communist issue or the financial issue."

King told Jones to arrange for a major magazine
like "Life," "Look", or the "Saturday Evening Post" to do
an "article in depth on Martin Luther King as the President of
SCLC and as the Pastor of the Ebenezer Baptist Church". King
also asked Jones to arrange a natlional net work television
program concerning him (King) to be moderated by someone like
Howard K. Smith of the American Broadcasting Company. (ABC).

Jones told King to make sure he attends the
arguments at the Supreme Court in Washington, on January 6,
1964, since "the presence of Dr. King will have a tremendous
effect on the Justices and will have a favorable influence
in their decision." King stated he would be there. King
8ald he was good friends with the famlly of Justice Black
and that he was a friend of Justice Goldberg.

Ralph D. Abernathy 1s the Treasurer
of the SCLC.

Wyatt T. Walker is Executive
Asslstant to the President of
the SCLC.
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Communist Party,

United States of America -
Negrc Question

Communlst Influence in
Raclal Matters

Internal Security -~ C

Martin Luther King 1l1s President of
the SCLC.

Billy Rowe is a public relations man
in New York City, and has been given
the task of fund raising for the SCLC.

Roy Wilkins 1is Executive Secretary
of the Natlional Association for the
Advancement of Colored People.

James Farmer 1s National Director
of the Congress of Racilal Equality.

Whitney Young is Executive Secretary
of the National Urban League.

With respect to the informatlon concerning
arguments before the Unlted States

Supreme Court, 1t 1s to be noted that

the arguments involving a "llbel case"

are scheduled for January ©, 1964. The
arguments involve "The New York Times"

and the individual defendants who signed
"the ad."

Governor Patterson of Alabama filed a
one mlllion dollar libel sult against
"The New York Times," Martin Luther
King, and four Negro clergymen for

an ad appearing in the March 29, 1960
issue of "The New York Times".




Communist Party,

United States of Amerlca -
Negro Questlon

Communist Influence 1in
Racial Matters

Internal Security - C

At 1s to be noted that it has been
determined from[the second souré%d%jau/
that when King and Jones refer t0

"our friend" they are referring
to Stanley Levison.

Cg confidential source, who has
urnished rellable information \
in the past, advised in July
1963, that as of July 16, 19633%@
Stanley Levison was a secret member

of the Commupist Party, United States
of America.(
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Re: Communlst Party, Unitecd States
of Amcriecs - Negro Question
Communist Influence in Racial Matters
Internal Security - C

-

Clarence Jonecs is the Gesnsral Counsel for
the Gandnl Society For Human Rights, 15
East jOth Strest, Wew York City.

[@ confidential source, who has furnished

reliable information,in the past, advised

on February 26, 1957@What he had identifled

a photograph of Claresnce Jones as a psrson

whom he lmow during late "1953 or early 1954

to be a member of and in a position of

leadership in the Labor Youth League (LYL). / 4?

The LYL has been designated pursuant to
Executive QOrder 1050,

N
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RE: BERNARD S. LEE V., CLARENCE ™, KELLEY, ET AL.
(U.s.D.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHI® CONTFERENCE (SCLC)
V. CLARENCE M, KELLEY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1186

Unrecorded serial dated /-6-6f pulled from this file
under court order of U.,S. District Judge John Lewis
Smith, Jr., and sent to National Archives. .
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l}r. ¥. €. Sullivan January 8, 1964

| — Lok s
- 'y van
.  ¥r, P, J. Ba ‘ 1 - k. Sonis
. i - Ky, gr”mnrmdnw
_ -

NEGno QuEsTION | Lo 1 - Lisison
COMMUNIST INFLUERCE IN RACIAL MATTERS 1 ~ Nr. Eleinkauf
INTERNAL SECURITY - COMMUNIST -1 = Nr. PRillips

Mogorandum from W, C. Sullivan to A, H. Belmmt 12/24/63 ,.
sumkarized the results of a conference held at the Seat of Government j\;\
12/23/63 between Bureau officials and Supervisors and field repre-
aentativos deasigned to explore how best to carry on our investigation
of captioned matter to produce the desired results without embarrass-
sent to the Bureau. Ve completely analyzod avenues of approach aimed
at seutralising Martin Luther Eing, Jr., as an effective Negro leader. «K
One of the asvenuos explored was that concerning any faceis of the
financial operations of King and the organizations through which he
operstes which investigation might reveal either violations of the
law or other potentials for discrediting Eing or otherwise neutralizing > \ g
his effectiveness, ) ~

~
]

Bufilos contain two items of particular significance, A
Vashington Capital News Service release dated 10/23/63 reveals that
Eing's integration organisation had an incoms of more than $735,000
during the past fiscal year and spent only about half of it, It is
atated that in a report of the financial status of the Southern Chris-
tian Leadexship Conference (SCLL), of which King is President, King
disclosed that the organization hnd & balance of $351,992.20 lest
8/31/63 at the end of the fiscal year from s total income of $735,554.02,
Another such news release dated 11/4/63 revealed that Representative
George Andrews (D-Ala.) asked the Internal Revenmus Service (IRS) to
igvestigate the tax status of the SCIC. Andrews is gquoted as saying,
"Thousands and thousands of dollars are collected and spent each year
by so=-called civil rights organizations and many people are beglinning
to suspect they could be a front for a full-grown racket."

It 15 noted that Ring's operations revolve principslly sround
the 8CIL., However, fund-raising operations on his part are further ang=
mented by the sctivitieam of the Gnndhl Society for Human Rights, which

cosmenced operations in 1862, / v~ 4/3 g/ 7%/,?

Enc. NOT RECORDED |
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Kemorandum to Mr, Sullivan
RE: COMMUNIST PARTY, USA

NEGRD QUESTION

COMNUNIST INFLUENCE IN RACIAL MATTERS
100-3-116 .

OBISERVATIONS:

It is belicved that an examination of recent income tax
roeturns of King might well reveal information which conlid assist the
Bureau in ite efforts to discredit King or neutralize his effoctive-
neas. This is possibly applicable also 1f the income tex returns of
the SCIC snd the Gandhi Society ware reviewed, In view of the possi-
bility that the SCIC has already been under some investigation by IRS,
8 request for the results of such investigation is indicated., ¥e also
had information in late 1963 that the Gandhi Society was negotiating
with IRS relative to tax exemptions and therefore the results of any
IRS investigation of that Society would be worth procuring,

To date we have becn most discreet and circumspect in our
handling of the King investigation, s well as coxollary investigs- X
tions such as revolving around organizations, because of the position
Eing has not only as & clergyman, but als0o a3 a "respected"” Negro -
leador., It is theorefore essential that our current requests of the
IRS which are herein heing recommended be handled in a mamnner which
would provide for optimum security #o that neither King nor any other
unauthorized individuanls may become aware of the Bureau's interest
and so that no embarrasament may come to the Bureau. For this reason,
the attached memorandas are classified "Secret,”

RECOMMERDATION:

It 18 recomended that the Lisison Section obtain two
uncertificd copiles of each of the incomo tax returns available for
the past five yeears pertaining to King, the BCLC and the Gandhi
Society., Attached hereto are threce memoranda for the use of the g
Liaigon Section. .
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RE: BERNARD S. LEE V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL.
, (U.s,D.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUWMBER 76-1185

SOUTHEAN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC)
V. CLARENCE M, KELLEY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1186

Unrecorded serial dated [‘?'éﬁf pulled from this file
under court order of U.S. District Judge John Lewis
Smith, Jr., and sent to National Archives,
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SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERGHEIDP CONFERENCE

The main office o2 the Southern Christian -
icaderahlip Conference (BCLC) ie located at 330 Auburdb
Avenue, Rortheast, Atlanta, Georgia, The Dresident
0f this organization is Reverend Hertin Luther Xing,

Jr,, who resides at 563 Johmson Avenue, Nortbeast,
Atlanta, |

It i3 requested that wo uncertilief copies
cach of any income tax returns submitted by tho E0IL
during the past five years bo mado available, 1€ 4o

alsp requzsied that the results of any investigation f CM _
involving the income tax status of the SCIC likewise 1- W
be made available, ey ”’ ;-g
NOTE: /\ W 3/’? 7, \
'~ See memo Baumgardner to Sullivan dated 1/8/64,:
captioned "Communist Party, USA, Negro Question, Communigt
Influence in Racial Matters, Internal Security - Communist,™ =~
SFP:kmj. Classified "Secret" because the unauthorized dis- N
closure of the Bureau's interest in this matter could result ~
in serious demage to the Nation, K
™
3
100-3-116 ;‘:’
100-438794 (Southern Christian Leadership Conference) N
' &
Original and one to Internal Bevenue Be 3p { zs: - e
[
NOT RECORDED E
SFP:kn SiCR— 167 yan 161964 &
(12) | .
it 1
z)r‘ N _c.; v lBUL} j gwngzac.‘.mg on




SAC, Atlanta (100-6520) 11664

Director, FBX (100-3-116) 1 - Hr. Bland |
1 - ¥Mr. Phillips i
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COHMUNIST PARTY, USA

NEGRO QUESTION

COMMUNIST INFLUENCE IN RACIAL MATTERS
INTERNAL SECURITY - C

A ReATairtel to Bureau, copies to New York and
Baltimore, 1-10-64, which enclosed s letterhead nemorsndum
(LEN) concerning the snnual top-level meeting of the
Southern Christian Leadership Conference (SCIC) scheduled
to be held at a church retreat area, Black Nountain,
Horth Carolina, 1/20-22/64. An individusl mentioned as
planning to be at the meeting is a2 Ir, Reddick and a lead
18 set out for Baltimore to characterize the individual
believed identical to this Reddick,

There have been recent other communications from
Atlants identifying individuals who are to attend the meeting
and it should be noted that rellll identified several other
persons in addition to Reddick.

Atlanta is instructed to review its file in
captioned matter for the identities of the individuals
scheduled to attend the meeting and to be alert to edditional
information, if received, concerning attendees, A4s soon as
poasible after the meeting has been held, Atlanta should
submit to the Buresu a summarizing LHN containing the
identities of the individuals who attended or were scheduled
to attend (if pomitive information iz not known as to whether
certain individuals actually atfended), including sny subversive
information available sbout these persons. Such s summarizing
compunication will assist in determining what, if any, possible
communist influence there may be in the SCLC., The LEM should
be sutmitted under a dual caption pertaining to capticned
matter as well as the current investigation of the SCIC,

New York should furnish ony informatiop evailablo

to Atlanta which will assist in the latter's ?gar /
the smmarizing LEM, 00 /f A

/ OT RECOR

1 ~ Charlotte
2 - New York (}0C-151545) 182 JAN 17 1964

§z‘\®" 100-438794—¢Southern_Chj)

5 M3 (10) Ei!‘ !S.UNCLASSlHEJ whnce)
EITEAL e mu,@v@@c s det )
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GAC, Tew York (A00-3101043)
Dlrcotor, FRE (A00-C-1186)

COMIUNIST PATTY, DUA

WEGRO QULSTION

COMMUNIST SRFLUSNCE ¥ RACYAL GATITDO
SETECNAL SECURITY = C

January 9, 10384

- lir. Bland
- Lir, Eleinkauf
- [Hr., Phillips

Pk gt it it

. decent correspondence £ron receiving offices gives
some indication thet individutls end/or organizations of

intcrest to tho Burcau relative to ceptioned matter may
possibly e tating actions cither designed to circumvent
tee laws or actuelly 4o violstion of such lawn,

the following speciiic rofercinces ave noted:

Atlantz letter to the Rurean, copius to New York,
12/31/682 contaius a veferonce in the top paragreph of page 8

to a contact Letween Hartin Lother Sing, Jr.,

jamin Hays, President, Horehouse (ollege, Atlante, Ceorgia,
at which tine & finsncial statement of Ling was discussed,
Pavegrephs O end 4 of page & of the referenced lotter report
on 8 discussion concerning Yyatt Wallier, Executive Assistent
of the Southern Chrigstien Leadership Conference (5CIC) and
one Loverend Simeson (phonstic) of Lilwaukeo, Wisconsin,

They discussed 2 possible speaiking en

king, dz,, 1o Hidwaokee 2nd Siuason sgked Walker how o donation

could be giver €o Kiag, tax czempt,

they 2lways used was to bave checks made out {0 8 locsl church,
in this case & “lilwavkee church, apd that church in tweo would

aendorse the check t0 "Southern Hono Higsion work,®
pome suns as lavge as £8,000 have pone dircetly to

said that
Eipg'c cherch in Atlanta to avold taxes,

Kew Tor: ajptcl 1/3/C4, copies to Atlante, enclosed
& lettorhend moporandun of sime date which reported in pasie
greph 2 of page ! & contact Dotween Clarence Joaes and darry
warhtol stated that he hed recelved en invitation
from Hartin Luther Hing, Jr., to attend the *IOleck lountaidn

Wachtel,

2 « Atinnta (3G0-6520)
1l - 100-10667.1‘
sEpitmy  ALL HORORATION Lo PR

au HEREIN 1S UNCLASSIFL B /oA
L ﬂ’{f&‘l\:—waY‘s@'&tW’,‘b&s

fing, Jr.)

\

- Loadership Conforenco)
R A
TR S
‘ROT RECORDED
178 o 10 16534

N

and ., Bét- ~

R
\ N
t for lartin Zuthor \__
Ralker said thet the plan &
Talier e
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Letter to Now York

 BEf COMMUNIST PARTY, USA

NEGRO QUESTION
COMMUNIST - INFLUENCE IN RACIAL MATTERS
106~-3-116

Retreat.” Wachtel mentioned that the invitation stated that
the bill would be paid by the Gandhi Society and that if the
Gandhi Society pays the bill for the affair, it might lose
its tax exemption, Wachtel therefore felt that this state-
ment should be deleted from the invitations,

The Eureau beliesves that the references developed
to date t0o any possible esvasion or violation of tax laws
are too indefinite to emable the Burean to make any logical
dissenination to the Internal Revenue Service or any other
tax authoritiea at this time, Another factor for considera-
tion, but not necessarily a deterring one, is the most
sensitive and discreet nature of our current investigation
of Xing and the groups with which he is asmociated,

' Receiving ofilces should remain particularly alert
to all references developed to any possidble tax evasion or
violation of tax laws and furnish the Buresu promptly such
information as developed, Such information may be forth-
coxing relative pot only to King, but to the organizations
with which he is associated, No open iavestigation should
be conducted to develop this type of intforaation, However,
as information of this nature is developed in connection with
captioned matter it should be promptly furnished the Bureau.
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RE: . BERNARD S. LEE V, CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL.
(U.s.D.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

SOUTHERN CHRTSTIAN LEADERSHIP cn r RENCE .SCLC)
V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL (U.S.D.C
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1186

Unrecorded serial dated [-Z-6% pulled from this file
under court order of U,S., District Judge John Lewis
Smith, Jr., and sent to National Archives.
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G&¢, Atlanta (100-CE520) Janwary 7, 1964

PIRGONAY ATToWTION -

Director, FDE {(100=-8-110)

% ~ EHr, Baumgardner 3\\
IIOH Field Supervision)
&I‘.ﬁ égggg‘%‘? usA 1 - lr. Forsyth \j
COMHMDPIST INFLURRCE IN RACIAL [ATTINS 1 - Mr, Phillips
INTESERAL SRCURITY - €

dince recent estabilslaont by your office of

certain sansitive-type coveroage peortaining to ceptioned
astter your office has submitted & sories of lettors undor
above caption flagmed to the porsonal attention of Aasistent 3
Director Williem €, Sullivap, whith communications have
reported upon the resulits of such coverage. These lotters S
havo contained a caution in an ¢pening paragraph that the ~
communication is not to be' disscminated outsids the Burean
and that "When pertinent to 2 report, it ciould bo ploecd
ot Cover Pages only.” These lettors heve net forvarded any
ietterhead mezoranda (LIM) wihich would enable the Dureaan to
maze dicsemingtion vhen same might e indicated,

P MG L

-~

Tue Durcan has mado 4 close acalysis of the nfore
mation beiog subnitted by your office in tho afore-mentioncd
commzpieations and i3 now offering the following guidance
anG suggestions for future handling of the informaticn caa-
nating fron tae sources refervred to above,

ORTCINAL FTIED TN

(1) Unless souc specific reason exists pertaiaing
to o speclific matter involved, it will Dol be cecessary 0P
your office to flap these commudications to the personal
attention of fdssistant Dircctor Cullivan, o is repgularly
boinz apprised through Sent 0f Government channels of the
pore iaportont aspecte relating to céptioned caso.

2ttty

(2) ZThe revicw of coumupications Guhmitteﬁ by yous
office to dato appears to indicate that tho grestor bulk of
information owtzincd fron these gousces io being furpished
to the Curecau, This includes information which is voluninous

3 - Sew Yorx (1@ =1 E52543)

.77 BY

A7

b 1-

ALL INFORMATION CONTA(NEL:
IEREIN S UNCLASSIFIED
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E}@r

1 = 100-438794 Southern Christipn Loodership COnference)
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Lotter to ftlantsa
RTs COMUNIST PARTY, UBA

NZGR0 QUBSTION

COMMUNIST INFLUESHCE IW BACIAY, BATIERS
100-3=116

and which, if closely analyzed ot tho field office level,
wight woll indicate that the raw material counild be distilled
¢own SO thot the Bureau will bo furnished only the more pPOre
tinant inforiation, OFf course, there may be situations
wiere information would be of interest to another office,

in which ovent it should be furanished to such other cffigoe;
but, this would not mecessarily require advising the Durcau,
Each 1ten auat Lo considered on its own merits, Doultful
situatlionzs should, of coursc, bo resolved in favor of
including advico to the Bureau,

(3) Toe material Ueiny furnished the Burean has
been handled in most instences Ly letter, It is believeld
that some of the information being obteinod wounld indicate
that a1 airtel wonld be the more sppropriate type of Ccone
munication to use, Also, therc may be situstions yhereis
o teletype should be used, You slohld thorefore glve thorough
consideration {o ntilizing & nore cxpeditious means of cole
munication than g lotter in ticse instences vhere time is a
vital element.

{4) Your office has not Leen submitting Lik's with
the letters discussed herein, IDech item of information
obtaincd frou these gources should bo closely examined with
a vicw ¢ the necessity for pogsible dissémination at the
Seat of Government and when same is indicated, the pertinent
information should Do iuncluded in an LEM, It is suggested
that infcormation obtailned from these sources e classifiocd
“Secret,” A8 8 guide to amsist you, it is8 suggested that
vour office veview & onumber of the eirtels ond LAN's which
the New York (Office has heea suhnditting to the Bureau {4n-
nany instances your office also recelves copices) vhich con-
cern the samo subject matter and are from sinilar type sources,
In this rcgard, you should discontinue using tho caveat "When
pevtinent ¢o a8 report, it shoulid bo placed on Cover Pages only,."
Lo you e avarg, the Pureau is respoasible for appropriate
Sissenination of matters in the security field and, particulorly
in captioned matter, considerablo discsemination is belng wade
on & doiliy bacls to tho Departnent, GSome of the disseaination
inciundes the Attorney Genergl and even the White Uouse, Tacre-
fore, inforaatlion cbiained froa thosd sources should bo consicdered
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Lotter to Atlauta )
an: COMIUNIST PADRIY, U3A

REGROC QUESTIOH

COUNIST IRFLUENCE IN RACIAL BATTERS
160=3-118

for inclusion ir LTTM's and investigative reports vhon .
eppropriate, Should o Question erise &5 to some specific
data, an appropriate inquiry of the Buresu should serve
to zcsolve wheiher or not tho particular item in question
nay be included in communications propared for possible
disgeaination,

(5) It is bolieved that tho submissions frou your
of2ice should Lo on a daily or ncar daily basis and that
you avoid submitting communicaticnz covering inforaation
obtoined from these sources over & period of several days,
Foliowing such prosedure will prompt timeliness to not only
your advice to the Bureau, but to the subsegueat disseminae
tion by the EBureau to other agencies, As an exomple in this
rogard, your atiention is invited to your letter 12/31/63
which contains consgiderable information obtained on 13/17/63
and 12/18/63 and one iten of informstion obtained on 12/19763,
It wovld Liave becn more dewirable t¢o have subnitted ohe or
more communications concerning the 12/17/62 information, one
or wore coneerning tho 12/18/€23 date and one concerning the
12/19/63 inforastion, In this respect, alsc note that it
would be for moreo desirabie to segrogate the information
by subjeet matter as received, In other words, if on a
particular dato your sources veport information pertainiog.
to several different matters, it would facilitate reporting -
zed administrative aspects, as-well as timoliness, if the
itens were handled by soparate communications. A close
review of the 12/31/65 lotter in question will indicato
wvhat specifically 45 intended by this puggestion,

(G} A3 aAn exzamplo of the necegsity for includimy
information 4o an LG which merits dissemination, your
attention i3 invited to ancthior lottexr from your cffice
dated 12/81/62 vhich contains information commencing at
the bottom of page 3 and on all of page 4 concerning a
discussion involving an Shutruction of Justice case, It
is indicatcd that Wyatt Welkor had told Blater Hing that
Bartin Luthor Riog, Jvr., DRad oot Joliowed through on Dobby
Beancdy, Wolker told Siater Hing that Uertin wanted to
wait until thincs calmed down aftor the assassination o2

- 8 -



- . -
-
IS LIS
-

Lottor to Atlanta
P COMMTIIICT P2UTY, U84

REGRD CUESTION

COIDIMIICT INTLYESCE I DACIAL LA??EES
109»3-1168

tho Presidsat but if tho Governzent does oot withdrav from
tho ezso they plan €0 got o delogetion together to go to
the Departncnt cf Justico and the Yhite House, VWalker
indicatod this vas the nezt step in their program, e szid
they will circulate petitiors axd st the came tiro send the
pressure group to Washington and this should be sometime no
later than 2/10/64. The Burcau intends to disseminate such
information to the Departmont, the Fhite House and othew

gppropriats agencies,

In view of the above, you are instructed to fur-
pish by refurn cirtel an 1o ef&gaiiiéﬂ_"Becrei“'wﬁ!cﬁ“ﬁﬁﬁ
BG UBGU TOor GIGEEIILALIOn DLipN0oSds. It Gusuld Do devoted

exclusivé{§'{9*fha WALLOF TO3CrR=20 L) BLove,

(7) As indicated abovo, it iS5 sugsestcd thet a
rovicow of conlcs of Hew Yorz commnications fn thiso matter
which your offico hes received should sepve 23 a gudde and
should 21gso0 serve a3 additisnal guidance 0 your cffdec 4
handlinz tho matters discusscel above, Inswyo that 211
porsonnel exgaged in ceptioncd ¢a=o are glven the benofit
o2 inatant communication,
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S8AC, Boston January 3, 1864
Pirector, ¥FBI (100-438794)

CﬂCGHHUHIBT INFILTRATION QF THE
SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENRCE
INTERNAL SECURITY - C

Information received at the Buresu indicates
that ¢ unit of the Southern Christian Leadership
Conference has been established in your territory. You-
. should carefully review all informstion availeble to

\ ,~ you concerning this matter and individuals cennected
therewith and submit to the Buresu your recommendations
regarding an investigation of the Southern Christign
Leadership Conference in your territory in accordance

with provisions contained in Section 87F of the Manual
of Instructions. This matter should be handled promptly,
A copy of your communication should be furnished the

New York Office which is office of origin in this mptter,
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Will Never Turn,Back, o
Say Freedom Marchers e 1
L£11 R W N
© “A new spirit is abroad in the land. We shall Miss Gendy_,___
never turn back.” . M-/  m——
scheduled in the New England ! e

EE%Aments of)
the Rev. James”Breeden and the area.

These were
leaders of the recent Freedom| Since Nov. 5 ab out 40 mem-
March in Williamston, N.C.,_who pars of the Massachusetts Unit
participated in last night's Free-|y,.e participated  in  similar
dom Raily at Si. Paul’s Cathedral. rallies in Williamston. They were

“You've recently come fromithe first white people to attend
the firing line,” the Rev. Breeden| ny of the rallies and demonstra-
told the Williamston Unit of the| ~he williamstown group will ap-
Southern Christian Leadership pear in four more Massachusetts
Conference, whose {reedom songs commmunities before the end of the

on the firing line toe,” he said.

The Williamston Unit has co
to New England at the invitafi
of the Massachusetts Unit.
president, the Rev. Virgil

MASS

SuvayECt

filled the sanctuary. “Well, we’

v is leading each of the rallies/Martha's Vineyard,

T® month and at Mt St. Joseph's
|Auditorium in Rutland, Vi, on
iNew Year's Eve.

tions there and go to jail

se| Tonight’s rally will he held at
ood |the Methedist Church, Edgartown,,

|
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Smith, Jr., and seut to Hational Archives.,
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To: SACs, Charlotte (157-260)

New York (100-151548) ‘00;““*‘35?
ORMRTIUY e

From: Director, FBI (100-3- “%Uﬁ\\s C’\'P\éx{\ W”ﬂg’

COMMUNIST PARTY, USA M,lfl/

NEGRO GULSTION

COMMUNIST INFLUENCE IN RACIAL Z‘rﬂ'ITER‘S
INTERNAL SECURITY - C

ReATlet to the Bureau, copies to Charlotte and
New York, 12/31/63 which revealed plans for a retreat which
Martin Luther King, Jr., and his assoclates in the Southern’
Christian Leadership Conference planned to have on property
owned by the Episcopal Church near Asheville, North Carolina,
The original plan was for this retreat to take place
1/6-8/64 and slso to be invited were some people in the

current Negro movement possibly not directly a part of the
Southern Christian Leadership Conference.

ReCEairtel to the Bureau, copies to Atlanta and
New York, 1/7/64 which disclosed the results of a discreet
inquiry uade which determined that the site of the retreat
would likely be the In-The-Oaks Episcopal Center, Black
Mountain, North Carolina, Charlotte requested advice as to
what coverage of the retreat was desired and that no open

investigation would be conducted unless requested by Atlanta
New York, or the Bureau.

For the information of Charlotte, subse
developed revealed that the retreat is now *schedu
place the latter part of January, 1
L.- 100-106670(M

I 100-438544 artin Luther King

outhern Christian L
SFP:fih  (13) L_LL ,ead.eg:sh_ip

ent information
ed to take
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Airtel to Charlotte
Atlanta
New York
COMMUNIST PARIY, USA
NEGRO QUESTION
COMMUNIST INFLUENCE IN RACIAL MATTERS
100-3-116

| Because of the extremely discreet nature of the
Bureau's inquiry to date concerning Martin Luther King, Jr,,
and because the retreat may involve the legitimate activities
of the Southern Christian Leadership Conference, no coverage
whatsoever of the retreat itself .is desired. Of course,

if any of the receiving offices should receive information,
particularly through sensitive sources available to Atlanta
and New York, concerning activities taking place at the
retreat, the Buresu and interested offices should be advised.
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ST . PBI . A .
. " Date: 1/7/6% J
Trznsmit the following in Lo ot
JType in plain cext or code; s -
Tie AIRTEL . REGISTERED MAIL - - L v
T = -T{priority- or-Hethod of-Mailingd b vo— - T
——————————————————— 2 e 8 i ot —-«-n-—-u--o—-—-.-u_u-w-———-—-—-—--—-——;—:—u-—u-—«au--‘u—--‘- ——— ‘}‘
:_ ‘ .._._..'E
T2 DIRECTOR, FBI (100-3-116) .o "
PERSONAL ATTENTION: ASSISEANT-DIREGTOR - Ty
T He~CT SULLIV..] b o S
Cj#eTDOMESTIC INTELLIGENCE DIv.,

Y IR A HART 157~ ,/;?z —
/ : -.-.0.-: SAC, CHARLOTTE (157-260) (p) A ,
. SUBJECT: CP, USA &
‘ NEGRO QUESTION ST e
O COMMUNIST INFIUENCE IN RACIAL MATTERS @(‘Jﬁﬂvkn
SougHern ~EHEISTIAN Lt ADRSHI” Conl ferenc |
(00T NEW YORK) :
Y Re Atlanta letter 12/31/63 in captioned matter
Q\ setting out information concerning Southern Christian Leadership
N\ Conference (SCLC) and MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., planning a two- .
~ f\ day meeting for 20 to 30 persons at the Episcopal Church Retresat i
\§5\\ -\ near Asheviiie, N, C,, 1/6~8/64, Lol
NN S
§§ ;v\% The following 1nvestigation was conducted by Aot f&
“\ SA ROBERT S, MCORE: O A

A L ORERA , :

LA Or: 1/6/64, a pretext telephoné call to Trinity Epl“ﬂonW-

\\ Y ¢ Church, Asheville; N, C,, revealed the Regional Center for Chureh /

§§§\ Conferences was located 1in or near Hendersonville, N, C,, and ‘ﬁﬁ

wxi was operated only during the summer months. The Diocese of \\\
Y lestern North Carolina maintains In-The-0aks Episcopal Center, N

NG Blue Ridge Road, Black Mountaln, N. C,, which is available for \‘
N church and Christian groups to conduct conferences throughout

W the year by making J/iggnce’reservatlons. These nferences afe

Y ' e
\a ,C-v/.g\.{:v(-\}’u'? /ﬂa ; %‘r 427
O 37 Pureau (100-3-116) (RM) WY MOGRRI }/

S { PERSONAL, A"“””L‘N’;‘TON ASST. DIRECTOR ) JAH 21 1964 J

3 W, C, SULLIVAN ’ |

k! 2 - Atlanta {100-654C) (RM) S N~ \\\

_ x e

(PERSONAL ATTENTION SAC)
2 - New York (100~151548} (RM)
(PERSCHNAL ATTENTION ASAC RONEY)
% ~ Chari-Ste (2 - 157-260)
{2 - 100-9921)

RSM: g0b it zgﬁv\ ﬁ
TEP AT TR S A 5
(11) 2 l{ *6 R E:



CE 157-260

usually closed conferences and not opened to the public, Thsz

Center maintains a heated swlimming pool, bowling 5 £ bé
rooms for overnight guests and dining facilities. b7C
of the Center,

Iin-The~0aks Episcopal Center, which has large grounds
and opened to pubiic Travel, was observed znd the Center did
not appear to be occupled, The only vehicle at the main building
was a repalir ftruck with workmen on the roof of the building.
There were a few automobiles at the office bullding located a

short distance from the main building and two automobiles were
noted at the manageris residence,

O 1/8 /4648 1 ]
I [ 20 estapliished source, advised b7D
e

Te 18 no conrerences being held at In~The-0Oaks Episcopal
Center this date, He stated he would maintain a daily check
on this Center and advise when it appears they have a conference
assembled here,

clanta and New York are reguested to furnish any
additional information received concerning the contemplated
conference ol MARTIN IUTHER KING, JR, and SCIC in the vicinicy
of Asheville, N. C,, or if this conference has been canceled,
I this conference 13 re~scheduled and is to be held 'at In-The-Oaks
Episcopal Center, Diocese of Western North Carolina, Black
Mountain, N, C., or elisewhere within the Charlotte Division, .
Atlanta and New York are also reguested to advise what coverage
1s desired, '

Oonbect will he maintained wlith
| S0 as to be adVISET Il ThZ SCiC
conference is heid here, Pursuant to previous instructions, LD
no open investigation is belng conducted unless reguested by
Aflanta, New Yoirk or the Bureau.




RE: .~ BERNARD S. LEE V. CLARENCE M., KELLEY, ET AL.
S (U.S.D.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

! SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC)
: V. CLARENCE M, IJLLEY, T AL (U.S.D.C,, D.C.).
) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1180

Unrecorded serial dated "15‘(04 pulled from this file
under court order of U.S. District Judge John Lewis
Smith, Jr., and sent to Hational Archives. ”
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RE: BERNARD S. LEE V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL.
(U.S.D.C, D.C.) OCIVIL ACTICN NUMBER 76-1185

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN [LEADERENIP CONT I?E\ICF‘ (sCLC

V. CLARENCE M, XELLEY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C,
CIVIL ACTION NU‘{BER 76—-_1186

Unrecorded serizal dated ![ID [0"/ pulled from this file
under court order of U.S., District Judge John Lewis
Smith, Jr., and sent to National Archives.
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RE: BERNARD S, LEE V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, LT AL,
(U.s.n.c, D.C. CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-~1185

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC)
V. CLARENCE ¥, KELLLY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-11806

Unrecorded serial dated ’/IO/(OLI( pulled from this. file
under court order of U.S. District Judge John Lewis
Smith, Jr., and sent to National Archives. .
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Adrtal 1 - Mr, Rosack
1l - Mr, Ryan
1 - Mr. Forsyth
1 - lir, Phillips
To: 8ACs, Gharlotte {157-220)

Atlants (1006520 :
ﬁa:g’ogz.‘(mo»m&g@) 016446

From: Pirector; FBY (1C0«3-119)

ERTEREAL SECURITY ~ O

RoRVairtel 1716764, copies to Atleanta and Charlotie,

.vhich anciossd a iletierhead seworsndus of same date cun
g satreat which ¢hs Bouthern Christien leadership Confereance

Y

(m) has gcheduled to start 1/20/64 et Black Hountaim, .~ _

Eorth Caroling, The President of the SCLC, Hpriim Luther .
s ¥re.y 85 W2ll a8 many of ¢tho omaamuoa'ﬁ leadaern,
is ﬁe&éﬁul&é to attend the retract.

Eanirtel saf out a load for Chsrlotis am zoz.fa}ms

“Conpistent with uaximum gecurity, Charilotto
shoulid endeavor, UACB, to take auch apa 85 aight
be feasible to doternine the msture of Riog's
activities while at ¢ho Black Mountain retreat,

Ry paaitive course of action in this metter shonild
smtbaclsaseﬂhyﬁhsm:m v

Astentica iv direcsted tg Duairiel 1/30/864 to
Charliotte, Atlantn, and Few York which dimcusscditao setwcad
and responded €0 Charlotte's reguest for advice as to vhed
ccvgfﬁa of tho retreat was dasived. The Burean instiusted
es folicwnt

1 - 100-106670 (Martin Lutber King, Jr.)
7 100-438794 (Southern Christian Leadership Conference)

e

;pmaumSFP erc 3 ?7f§/
Cai, SO 10N COTTT D -
,d e A, N\El()\g%a%\.l\s IFIE ’\EOT ALCORDED -

Burt ) "f"’fl r ‘\l
ot ) Léﬂ:ﬁ' 20 1964
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Hew Yoz 016467

"Bocause of the catremoiy discrost nature
of the Buroau's inguiry to dale concsyming
HFavtin Luther Ring, #Mir.; and bocsuss €he retreat
ray imvolve the laegitiwate astivitiss of the
Boatiern Christien Leadarshilp Conierenco, 2o
coverage wiatzoever of the reiroat itsell ie
domirsd, OFf coursse, if any of the receiving
0f2ices sbould recaive informaiion, psrticulariy
thirouzh sensitive sourcss availisdls to Atianta
oad Peow York, concarning aetivities €oling places
et tho wretreat, the Bureau and intérested offices
should be sdvised.”

Chariotto 1o instructed to sbide by ths iostructicns

set out 4da the parsgraph quoted immediately abovs, which
inetruoticas 2re apriicadble not anly as to coverage of tho
retract but alsc a8 to Bing's escilvitios at the retrent.

U‘?/M-/

=8 \/GO_L\?;X?C’L\ '_A
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RE: BERMNARD S. LEE V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL,
(u.8.p.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LTEADERSHIP CCOMFHERENCE (SCLC)
V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1186

Unrecorded serial dated /-§-6% pulled from this file
under court order of U.S. District Judge John lLewis
Smith, Jr., and sent to National Archives..
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- Memoranaum I 20z
. DECLASSIFIED BY - oHS
ooz ox__ 3=/~ <O
T0 -7 ‘DIRECTOR, FBI (100-438794) DATE: 1/6/64 {2 &,
=05
1 ﬂ_i:!%:"'
R © SAC, WFO (100-42300) (RUC) COW NTIAL zgiléfﬁ
050 -
A OFFICES o ZOoSX
7,44
SUBJECT: _COMINFIL 2N RO TG L<x
CSOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE 75T ramad ’
1S~=C- et o DR S IINL TS
(00:NY) :

- ReCllet to Director 12/11/63 reqhesting review of
. indices re FRED L, SHUTTLESWORTH, Cincinnati, Ohio, Secretary.

. WFO indices and file references reviewed and were found
to contain no additional subversive derogatory infg_refSHUTTLESWORﬂ
y

For info, WFO file 157-253, entitled "FRED L 7FSHUTTLESWOR

vs., City of Birmingham, Racial Matters, (O0:WFO) " reveals'
/ oh o Ala.

Examination of Docket in U,S, Supreme Court in June,
1963, showed there was filed on 5/28/63 a Petition for Writ of
Certiorari in case entitled FRED L:’BHUTTLESWORTH vs, the City of
Birmingham, Case No., 1140 Appellate,’ JACK/GREENBERG was one of -
the attorneys for the petitioner, ﬂ la . /)f N:u “f /

The petition sets forth that SHUTTLESWORTH was arrested
5/17/61 at Greyhound Bus Station in Birmingham, Alabama, and
charged with violation of Section 856, General City Code of
Birmingham (preventing a police officer in the discharge of his
legal duty).

On 12/5/61, SHUTTLESWORTH was tried and convicted of
the charge in the Circuit Court of Jefferson County, Alabama, and
sentenced to pay a fine of $100 and costs. On failure to pay the
fine he was sentenced to 52 days of hard labor, He was sentenced
to an additional term of 180 days of hard labor and 16 days for cos

oy Judgment of conviction was affirmed by the Alabama Court
. of Appeals on 10/23/62 and thereafter Petition for Writ of
Certiorari filed in the Supreme Court of Alabama was stricken on
12/20/62 and application for rehearing was overruled on 2/28/63

ﬁzﬁg , ﬁf“f}ff}

- Bureau5/7 % REC-23 / OT- 430 f/w!ﬂ""

1 - Atlanta (Info) (RM) & o AL INFOI\ 27T

2 -~ Cincinnati (100-14305) (RM) H:Ttnr?-

1 - New York (Info) (RM) VER

2 -« WFO v ipe
(1_ 157_253) ﬁ -ulas flc b

1:(;.)} s kmm o) GJAN 10]9@@1?&6/) N

Y,

O/ CONTAINED
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. WFO 100-42300

As of 11/24/63 the Supreme Court docket showed this
case pending, and WFO is following this matter. This info
has been made available to Bureau and Birmingham under the
Racial Matters caption,

Relet on page four reflects information attributed

to WF 1062-S*, Thi nformation, according to current indices
search, should read:

According to 062-8%, on 1/6-7/1959 Rev, FRED
SHUTTLESWORTH of Birmin m, Alabama, was an oVernigh¢ guest
cof MARCUS and ELIZABE OLDMAN of Washington, D This
informant Teéported~that Rev, SHUTTLESWORTH attendeﬁ 8 functi
of the Southern Conference Educational- Fund, Inc., on 1/6/59?%&4

- protect) on 11/7/62 advised,Lhat Y
mﬂﬂ,lz&m GOLDMAN were supporting th"*u—t—“d

CP financially.

"\.;-st“‘!\lt\j &’{.Al‘!y y T TEsEET = b7D

R 1 ]- protect) on 9/11/63 advised that
ELIZABETH MAN considered herself to be a
communist.




'l PN ‘j E ' . 3 l

, ! 9_ L. (IA . Fl \ l'
T+ CFUCNAL FORM NO. 10 & . \ Q\. [ |
L , 2010—-104-01 . S \ i
J NITED STATES G ERNMENT * . ) ’ |

. - | o e . ?

A ‘ ;

i

Memorandum

Director, FBI (100 -438794)

/w% g/ SAC, Miami (157-489) (RUC)

SUBJECT: COMI\"UNIST INFILTRATION OF THE

AFPR SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE ;
ANDFIE_L, ar. IS - C ’ YIRM A L R ;
ADVIETD BN } New York 00 , i R !
SLIP (3) p? ) —

DAT,

" ("7 Miami indices contained numerous references /
. to Reverend EDWARD T. GRAHAM, many in files of a . fiy
= ecurity nature, however it was determined that the - o f‘;{;
\ i ‘d

! organizations and groups he was actiwe in, or a member { . j ¥
AY WNof, were not capable of being documented. These g i (
g{ f (\groups dealt primarily with GRAHAM's efforts concern-

*’; ;);; \.J.ng integration and better working condit:.ons for the

f -

I\.egro. 7%’/

. Referenced Miami letter contained an enclosure

N : Hetting forth the names of these organizations, over

/7 30 in number, the vast majority not capable of documen- ‘
« tation, and they will not be set out again in this @éa/ ﬂ;j"

i

The following documentation is submitted -“j"/&w /
although it should be noted that upon reviewing the / f
{

original source files, a positive identification wit ﬁ Y
Reverend GRAHAM could not be made in many instances ]b

All sources mentioned below have furnished

Y rel:.able informat:l.on in the past unless otherwise
wn 5 T
t o3| 1D B (3508160 |
CAEQNE ;?_,F.fmew Yotk ( dd140190) ¢ 3
ggt%:a 2 - Atlanta (100-5718) (RM)‘ 91 JAN 8 {aBy- e
L g 2 - Miami utabi TNED ) T;n,m
22Ny RLO:JS ML INF ' 4
'rg:i" ‘{}“‘i}g" ) v 1 Al ;
N R S et ol ‘,%
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. COMMUNIST PARTY

On March 24, 1947, ST

| deceased, no need to protect, advised that .

during a recent coTue:satumLJuumﬁﬁn_LEDNARn_LEFY and bID
MIKE SCHANTZEK and as :
Communist Party members, there was mentioned that one

GRAHAM, not further identified, was a member of ‘the

- Communist Party.  Location 66-1417-Sub A-6.

o On March 28, 1947 attended a Negro- o

" meeting of the Communist Par;;:;;:lhe Pharr Funeral Home,

1025 N.W. 2nd Avenue, Miami. . The principal speaker at

this meeting was Dr. "HARRY F. WARD of the National:iCouncil ©/D
of American-Soviet Friendship. Acéording to

WARD delivered a tirade against the United States govern-

ment for anti~Communist stand and in the next breath
recommended much worse tactics be adopted by the Communist
Party in this country in order to-defend themselves and

obtaln the Communist objectxve. - :

:0ne ED GRAHAM was - introduced at.
* this meeting as a member of the Communist Party. Loca- - Db7D .
" tiom 66 1417-Sub A-6, ' : :

A review of Miami City Directories for the
indlcated years lists only one -EDWARD GRAHAM in each as
follows:

1945 46 = EDWARD T. GRAHAM, Colored, Executive Secretary,‘
Negro Service Council, resides 1027 Charles o
AVEnue, : . P :

-1947 - EDWARD T. GRAHAM Colored Vice President, Southern .
: Conference for Human welfare re31des 1854 N.W.
64th Street;




K 1)

1949 =~ Rev. EDWARD T N-CRAHAM, Pastor Mt. Zion Baptist
S, Church, resides 356 N.W. 9th Street. /)41,44“ J— ' B

PROGRESSIVE PARTY - '
e , /_j L= r" T o . ‘
o On Ju / 7 1949, protect ‘adv:.sed . b7D
- that Rev. EDWARD RAHAM was one ol the speakers at a : "
 meeting sponsored by the Progressive Party to protest
recent zoning regulations ?cti_ng ggroes in central
B

Miami. Location - 66~1494 ' P4 /9&/.7»/2/) :
on July 7, 1949 and June 23, 1950
a ed | |
[in June, 1950, reported that BE
b7C
b?D

- CIVIL RIGHTS CONGRESS

On March 4, 1949, | at that time -
a Special Agent of the M:Lam Office, attended a rally b6
of the Civil Righs Congress at the Hungarian-American b7C
Cultural Club, 3901 N.,W. 2nd Avenue, Miami, Rev. .
. EDWARD GRAHAM was one of the speakers. Location =~
100-10558-5.

The Civil Rights Congress is an organization
designated by the Attorney General of the
United States, pursuant to Executive Order

10450.
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GON_,.W ENTIAL

EMMA LAZARUS FEDERATION OF JEWISH
WOMEN'S CLUBS (ELF)

The June 5, 1952 issue of the MORNING FREIHEIT
page 6, columns 1-3, reflects that "The Negro Minister,
Rev. EDWARD T. GRAHAM" was one of the speakers at a .
recent meeting to howpr the memory of the Warsaw Ghetto.

. of the two Emma Lazarus Clubs in Miami, Florida. -Rev:
GRAHAM emphasized the closeness and necessity of a

__'united fight by the Negroes and Jews against race
 terror and genocide. According to the article, Rev.
GRAHAM left his sick bed to come to the meet:mg, be-
..cause he real:l.zed the importance of it, :

b7D
: On June 23, 1952,

1 protect, advised that a Rev. GRAHAM Spoke at -

the Jewish Cultural Center, Miami Beach, on June 25, 1952,
Rev. GRAHAM in_his -speech lauded the publ:i.cation WE.
CHARGE GENOCIDE. (L Y . .

: ' The May 28, 1956 issue of the MORNING FREIHEIT,
reflected that 'the Negro Rev. GRAHAM" was a speaker at
a '"Warsaw Ghetto Memorial Meeting" held on April 9,
1956 at the Jewish "Culture" Center in Miami. -~

'Chsracterizatiors of the local and national
Emma Lazarus Federatlon, as well as the Jewish

-Cultural Center, are included at the end of
this ‘.letter.

SOURCE

‘b6
B¢
-b7D

-4 -
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NATIONAL COUNCIL OF AMERICAN-SOVIET FRIENDSHIP

: In March 1947 an anonymous source advised thet
' the following information was on a membership card of the’

Greater Miaini Council of American-Sov1et Friendship at.
‘that time: .

"GRAHAM, Mr. EDWARD T.. NEgro, |
L7157 ST
646 N,W. 2nd Ave., ‘
Miami, Fla. ~ ; 1
7/3/45 Negro member, $5" ;"

Location - 100-2164 186, page 97._

[bn March 22, 1949] hdviSeQJgggt a

Rev.-GRAHAM not further identified, had offered his

" " house for one evening at which time Dr. HARRY F, WARD

of the. National Council of American-Soviet Friendship '
could address a group of Negroes. - , _ - BTD

‘:%‘T |protect ,
periodically advised]during 1947 that the Greater Miami
. Council of American-Soviet Friendship was an affiliate -
- of the National ‘Council of the American-Soviet Friend-
.ship with headquarters at New . York City.

The National Council of American-Sov1et
. Friendship is an organization designated by
‘theé Attornzy General of the United States
- pursuant to Execntive'Order.10450'

. JULIUS AND ETHEL ROSENBERG

November 27 1952

protect, advised that a Rev., GRAHAM was one -~ “b7D
of the speakers at a mass meeting held .on January 26, '
1952 at the Jewish Cultural Center, Miami Beach.v ;Zf;b«w




;m 157-489 .

meeting was concerned with raising funds for the defense
LIUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG. Location

D7D

on November 27, 1953 hdvised that
'Rev. GRAHAM was urging the Minister of a local Unitarian
Church for a '"'Save the OSENBERGS""meeting at that’
church . Same - 1ocation. _'

JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG were executed by

the United States in June, 1953, following

their violation and conviction of the .
e Esplonage Statutes of. the United States.,f

sl
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¢+ SOUTHERN CONFERENGE FOR HUMAN WELFARE -

On March ‘1, 1947 theye was obtained by the
Miami Office from its confidential Post Office box,
#2675, a list ofi "0fficers of the-Executive. Board,
District 4, Southern Conference for Human Welfare,
elected February 10, 1947 Miaml." -

Included in this list was "EDWARD GRAHAM

.Vice President, Negro Service Council, residence 1854'

N.W. 64th Street Miami." The orlginal source, sending

‘this list to the conf1dentia1 Post Office box, could.

not be determlned Location - 100-808-85.

The February 16, 1947 issue of the MIAMI TIMES
reflects that Rev.-E. GRAHAM was recently elected Vice
President of the 4th District, Council of the Southern:

. Conference for Hnman WEIfare.

The Miami - office does not have a’ thumbnail
for the Southern Conference for Human Welfare, .

SOUTHERN CONFERENCE EDUCATIONAL FUND, Inc,

copy of a memorandum of the Southern Conference Educa~
tional Fund, Perdido Street, New Orleans, concerning a

‘Southern Conference Educational Fund meeting March 12,
1960 at Orlando, Florida., Among thoselisted as attend-

ing the meeting was "The Rev. T. GRAHAM, 356 N.W. 9th
Street, Miami, Florida.”' Location - 100-808-301.

Miami does not have a current thumbnail of
this organization. : .

arch 24, 1960
rTﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁfj'fﬁTﬁIEHEE1r""

. b7D
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MISCELLANEOUS

: " On Decefmber 1 1953, Rev. EDWARD GRAHAM,
Mt. Zion Baptist Church telephonically contacted
Special Agent in Charge EDWARD J. POWERS' of the Miami’
0ffice, to offer his complete cooperation to this
office. He advised he understood some vicious rumors
. were being circulated that he is under investigation
by the FBI for being a pro-Communist. He advised .
that nothing could be further from the truth and he '
could not understand how this rumor started, He in-
‘dicated he would like to come to the Miami Office and
-talk to the Special -Agent in Charge, and would. call
later for an appointment. There is no indication in
‘his file or office references that GRAHAM ever came
to the Miami Office in this regard ' s
The December 21 1960 issue of the MIAMI
HERALD containg an article reflecting that the Florida
.Supreme Court Tuesday, reversed the conviction of
Rev. EDWARD T. GRAHAM, who. had been- sentenced to jail
for refusing to tell the Florida legislatiwve Investi-
gating Committee whether he belonged to the NAACP,
The court said that compelling GRAHAM to testify to
his NAACP membership would violate.his "right of
legitimate associational privacy." Also there was no
showing that GRAHAM's testimony was needed 'to smoke
out subversives," the court said.

_ The MIAMI HERALD of April 7, 1957 carried an
-artlcle headed "Former NAACP Chief" -."Pastor is jailed
- on morals charge." The article stated that the Rev, .
' EDWARD T. GRAHAM, -Pastor of Mt. Zion Baptist Church

and past President of the local NAACP, was booked into

County jail on a charge of drunkenness and indecent

.- ',7 -




"

‘rhexposure in - the‘cbﬁpaﬁy of another man' s'%{fe.f'ihef .
. article continued that GRAHAM had.been. a. 1ead1ng civie & -

figure in the Negro ‘community. 11fe ‘since ‘coming here

in 1943 as a U.$.0, Executive, .He served as Executive
Secretary of - the ‘Negro . Service Council until called. to-»
“.the' pastorate at Mt. Zion in, 1948, He resides ‘at 356

.W. 9th Street.
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APPENDIX

EMMA LAZARUS FEDERATION

OF JEWISH WOMEN'S CLUBS
(ELF)

(MIAMI, FLORIDA)

A source in Miami, Florida, advised on May 23,
1963, that there are presently three Emma Lazarus Federa-

tion of Jewish Women's Clubs (ELF) in the Miami area with
a total membership of 120.

This source advised that the Town Club and Miami
Beach Club were formed sometime prior to 1953, exact dates
unknown,

The third and newest club, the English Speaking
Club, which meets at Miami Beach, was formed on September
20, 1960.

This source also stated that the three clubs are
presently affiliated with the national organization of the
ELF.

-9 -
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APPENDIX

EMMA LAZARUS FEDERATION OF JEWISH WOMEN'S CLUBS

"The Jewish Fraternalist' dated October, 1947,
self-identified as the official publication of the Jewish
People's Fraternal Order (JPFO) of the International Workers
Order (IWO), on page 6, contained an article which disclosed
that the Emma Lazarus Division (ELD) of the JPFO was to hold
its first national convention in New York City on November 15
and 16, 1947, after having been first established at a
National Women's Conference called three years previously
by the JPFO.

The "Morning Freiheit" on January 25, 1951,
contained a report of the National Convention of the ELD
of the JPFO which took place in New York City on January
20 and 21, 1951. At this convention it was noted that the
ELD changed its name to Emma Lazarus Federation of Jewish
Women's Clubs (ELF) and adopted a new constitution.

On April 25, 1963, a source advised that the ELF is
one of several mass organizations comprising the Jewish
cultural progressive movement. June Gordon, ELF Executive
Director, who is a member of the New York State Communist
Party (CP) Board and Committee, is the leading force in the
organization, whose leadership is largely made up of communists.

The source stated that the ELF claims to be for
peace and interested in protecting the rights of the foreign
born. It is against the Ben Gurion Government of Israel, bomb
testing, anti~Semitism, Negro discrimination, and the rearmament
of West Germany.

The source related that the ELF renders support
to and receives support from the "Morning Freiheit' and
other Jewish progressive organizations.

The source also stated that the ELF is recognized
by the CP, USA, as an important progressive national
organization of women. .

The address of the national office of the ELF
is 160 Fifth Avenue, Room 911, New York City.

- 10 -
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The IW0 and JPFO have been designated pursuant
to Executive Order 10450.

The "Guide to Subversive Organizations and
Publications," revised and published as of December 1,
1961, to supersede Guide published on January 2, 1957,
prepared and released by the Committee on Un-American
Activities, United States House of Representatives,
Washington, D. C., contains the following concerning the

"Morning Freiheit":

"1. . A 'Communist Yiddish dailyi

ll2 .

(Attorney General Francis Biddle,
Congressional Record, September 24,

1942, p. 7686).

'The Freiheit has been one of the
rankest organs of Communist propaganda
in this country for almost a quarter of
a century.'

(Special Committee on un-American
Activities House Report 1311 on the

CIO Political Action Committee,

March 29, 1944, p. 75)."

-1 - conEDRy
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CONFISENTIAL

The records of the Circuit Court, Dade County,
Miami, Florida, reflect that articles of corporation were
filed by the Jewish Cultural Center (JCC) and on July 13,
1949, a charter was granted it. The JCC was established
as a corporation "not for profit." The general nature of
the object of the JCC is to,:preserve. and extend Jewish cul-
ture, including, without limitations, educational, theatrical,
musical, scientific and literary activities,

JEWISH CULTURAL CENTER (JCC)

On July 27, 1953, a source advised it is his opin-
ion that the JCC is a local "progressive" organization not
directly connected with the Communist Party, USA (CP); that
the JCC was started by some local members of the CP but not,
in his opinion, at the orders of the CP; and that he believes
the JCC was formed in order to provide a meeting place for
"progressive Jewish groups."

The source advised on January 5, 1955, that the JCC
continued to act as a meeting place for "progressive Jewish
groups' in the Miami area, and to rent space to any group
meeting that qualification. He further advised the JCC in
itself 1s not a Communist front organization but does permit
such organizations to hold meetings at the Center.

On May 23, 1963, another source advised that the
JCC is dominated by Communist Party sympathizers, and it
continues to permit Communist front organizations to hold
meetings in the Center.
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NY 100-149194 \
Detective[__ Jadvised that the record\ show that bé
LAWRENCE was arrested] L7C

| jadvised that on 1/1
n the Queens Felony Court.

[ Detective b7b

2, LAWRENCE." was . aceuitted

This report is being classified "Secret"
in view of the highly seneitive position in the civil
rignts fleld and the Communlst infiltration therecf
of such Informants such as NY T-7, NY T7-8, NY T-10,
NY T-11, NY T~14, NY T-15 and NY T-16. These informants
are of continuing value and the unauthorized dis-
closure of the Information contained within the report
could result in the identification of these sensitive
informants and compromise their future effectiveness,

defense interests of the country,

Such compromlse might be harmful &the_ national

INFORMANTS

'ﬂidentity of Source

NY Tl

Flle Number Where Located

100-149194-146

-154
~-164

By requese)

NY T-2

|
w NY T-3
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Used to characterize
Rev., THOMAS XILGORE wIC

100-149194-177 b7D
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NY T-8
NY 4096-S*

NY T-9

SESREL

NY T-10
NY Log2-g*
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PUTT 8%

NY
NY

NY T-12
Anonymous source of the

NY T-13 :
NY 1190-S*

L

NY T-14
NY 4099-8%

e

o
WFO

File Number Where Located |

Used to characterize
Rev. GEORGE LAWRENCE
Used to characterlze
BENJAMIN DAVIS

b7D

100-14919 147

' Used to characterize

CLARENCE JONES

jo13)
bi7C
b7D

Report of SA

dated 7/19/5kmy—are—rer
entitled, "NATIONAL
LAWYER'S GUILD; IS-C".

COVER PAGE

SEC




1

NY lOO-,-l‘lL9ZI.91.L S ET

INFORMANTS CONTINUED

’{Eﬁentity of Source , Flle Number Where Located

NY T-15
NY 3810-5#%
NY 3580-39%
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Two copies of this report are being furnished

to the Atlanta Office, inasmuch as the National Headguarters
of the SCLC are in Atlanta, Georgla. One copy of thils
report 1is belng furnished to the Bureau file Cominfil

Racial Matters, in view of the close assoclation of the
SCIC in that field.

NEW YORK

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK, W1ll follow and report
Cominfil of the SCLC. '
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VESTIGATION : ‘
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RCF.
l1- G-2
Copy tos 1- 0SI, Second Air Force Distfict, NYC (RM)
' '1- DI0O, 3rd Naval District, NYC (RM)
. b6
Report of: Office: New York, New York i 7q
Date: I710/50
Field Office File #: 100-149194 . Bureau File #: 100-438794
; : . N
Title: )
COMMUNIST INFILTRATION OF THE SOUTHERN
CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE Mﬁé&ﬁ" .
| P )
Character: 3N - wn B AT A '
INTERNAL SECURITY -C g A
nsbp_h_
Synopsis:

The New York #ffice ‘af..the Seuthowfr
Conference (SCLC) is at 312 West 125th St., NY
.RUTH BAILEY is in charge of this offiée which reportedly
is belng moved to Atlanta, Georgia. CP influences on
SCIC set for'th. Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, President of
\3} SCIC,attacked the antl-semitism.of the Soviet government. VB
APPROPRIATE AGENCTES el ¥
ANDFIEIDOI‘WICES 1T
ADVISED 0Y RCULING
SLIP (3) OF c,
DATE = 0 F—S0O
This investigation 1s predicated upon informatidn
received that members of the Communist Party (CP) have
infiltrated the Soubhorn Christian Leadershlip Conference
(SCLC). This investigation is directed solely toward
establishing the extent and result of this infiltration.
The Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) is not
investigating the legitimate activities of the SCLC.

AGENCIES

<

RUPRIAT
AND FIELD OFFICES

ADV'SED BY ROUTIN

SLIP (S) BY
DATE,

Fi ;n'

The Southern Christian lLeadership Conference 41' ﬁ
will be abbreviated by the initials SCIC where
appropriate in this report.

mLLINFosNATIONccHTAINED
HI:RLI-T IR I- 3 WQQIFIED

E'&Ch =T F'«..l_i\..u SI‘OYYH [
t is th@mlrf—skthe F‘Bl arid is loaned to

TIAR

your ugencyn\it and its contents are not to be distributed outside yourCON



NY 100-149194

A, OFFICIALS AND LOCATION OF SCLC

The Address Telephone Directory for the
Porough of Manhattan, issued by the New York Telephone
Company on November 21, 1963 contains the following
listling for the office building at 312 West 125th
Street, New York Cilty:
Southern Christian Leadership Conference
L, UN 6-2000. ——

b7D

NY T-1 :
iOctober 29, 195%3@255

It is to bge noted that tggfinformatlon
furnished by N¥ T l]is not to be made public except
in the usual proceeding following the issuan iy
a subpoena duces tecum. In the event that t information
furnished by NY T-—i}is to be utilized, the subpoena
duces tecum should~be directed td | b6
bL7C

Bi7h

Among the ministers active 1n securing
signatures for a "Clergy Appeal to the
President on Behalf of MORTCN SOBELLY,
which appeal was circulated and sponsored
by the Committee to Secure Justice for
MORTON SOBELL (CSJMS) was the Reverend

THOMAS KILGORE, JR. le
[grgieuﬁ, 196;59{
Y-8
ﬂ ) SEI)RET
COMIBENTIAT
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. ) f;Eg;iayEJr
A characterization of the CSJMS "

may be found in the Appendix
fection attached hereto.

The officers and staff of the SCLC, according
to the program of the Seventh Annual Convention of the
SCLC, held at Richmond, Virginia, from September
24 through September 27, 1953 includes the following:

Fourth Vicg-Pre§;dgg§-C.Cﬂj%TMPKINS, D.D.S.,

-

Hollis, Long Island, New York

v/
Regional Representative-GEORGE ILAWRENCE,
St s om0 T Brooklyn, New. Yorke—

BGANIZAT

The name Reverend GEORGE LAWRENCE, 828
Greene Avenue, Brookliyn, appeared on

a 1list of what.. thig source belleved to
be a. mailing list of the Seventeenth

J Assembly Digtrict Club of the Kimgs.
}ﬂ// County CP.
\:: \ NY T-4

July 7, 196 %

, This source advised tha
JACK O'DELL and he had discussed
for the SCILC and at the time Q'DELL had not said
anything to him a : he SCIC.
The source stated

Bogn _7-

CRGANIZATION NY o3~ _
September, 196 %

TULCHEer auvised vhacv.nuUln

] e . s} ce In New York City, appegrea—ﬁ

to occupy a menlal posiﬁion’ﬁithrfﬁe)§p}c.

2./927,

b6
bicC
b7h

CLNIZATICN
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This source advised/that as of July,
1962 HUNTER PITT

JNY T-5
iSeptember 17, 1965&:!;?

This source advised that he was told by
personnel of the SCIC in New York City that O'DELL
was no lorg connected with the New York Office of

the SCLC.
@30 19655%

his source advised that] b6
b7C

he called the o ice in New % Cit J b7D

on
1, 1963 to
he was advised that O'DELL was no:t in New
York City.

Thls source
heard of O'DELL since
August 5, 1963. This source advice a ‘

was now dolng all of the work formerly done by O'DELL

and was also slgning all the SCIC letters. b6 .
LiC
7D

.

SECRET
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Thils source advised that RUTH BAILEY of the
New York Office of the SCLC and a person known to the
source only as CLAYTON,;-public¢ relations man-for-the

r&gLﬂ_;n_AL%anta, visited | bE
New York City during November, 1903 and

during this visilt advised that O'DELL was no longer b7C
assoclated with the SCIC. b7D

This source advised that JACK O'DELL told
RUTH BAIIEY during early November, 1963 that he had
stopped by the New York Office of the SCLC but that she
had not been present. The source advised that O'DELL
and BAILEY discussed the moving of the New York Office
files and regcords of the SCIC to the Atlanta headquarters

of the SCLC.
NY T-7
November 5, 196

It is to be noted that tggéinformation furnished
by NY T-1) listed below ,1s not to be made public
except i the usual proceeding following the issuance

subpo a duces te be n
NY T-1\no longer

B. FINANCES

bo
iIc
»7D

This source advised thatL___________________J

S€§QET
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This source advised that

bo
BiC
BRTD

NY T=-1 g}
October 29, 196

C. CP INFIWENCE .

This source advised that CLARENCE JONES and

STANLEY LEVISON discussed, durlng, September, 1963,
a candidate experienced in promotion-work iy whom the
SCIC might be interested in hiring.

9

' NY T-8 '
Eﬂ}// September 3, 1963 }(
CLARENCEN,

ONES is the .General
Lounsel for the Gandhi Society
for _Human _Rights.. --

This source identified a

photograph of CLARENCE JONES

as a person whom he khew during late
1953 or early.l954 to be a member

of and in a pesition of legdership
in fhe Labor Youth League.&

[NY T~-9 'J
February 26, 1957 @

The'Labor Youth League has been
designated pursuant to Executive

QEBREL.

~T=
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This source advised t as of
July 16, 1963 STANLEY ISON

was a "secret' member of the

o e

cpusg,ﬁ__h) 2
, NY T-5 ‘B Q}\\
5 éﬁ’f July 16, 1963\9Q

that MARTIN LUTHERUKING.discussed the recent March

on Washington with CLARENCE JONES of New.York City

and the possibllity of the sale of a recording of the
KING speech made during the Maroh, This source advised
that a discussion concerning the distribution of the
profits from the sale of this record was alsc discussed,.

NY T-10
September 10, .196

The Reverend GEORGE LAWRENCE, Reglonal Director
of the SCIC, advised a reporter for "The Worker" , an east
coast Communist newspaper, that a meeting had been held
on September 16, 1963 .at the Friendship Baptist Church
in New York City 'at which approximately fifty ministers
and other civil 'rights leaders were present ,and the
Reverend LAWRENCE furnished to the.reporter a summary
of the pﬁSE??ed course of action agreed upon at the

meetling.
NY T-11 '
September 16, 196
This source advised that MARTIN LUTHER KING'
and CLARENCE JONES dilscussed routine SCIC business during
October, 1963 and further discussed a plan proposed by.

one HARRY WACHTEL relating to the bonding of persons
under subpoena to appear before local courts as well as

governmental committees.
NY T-10
October 22, 1963

u SECRET
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HARRY, WACHTEL,,Hl Broad Street,
New York, New York, is on a Iis
Sf HRames of individuals carried
as active members, of the Natlonal

LawysTs  Guild, (yitf
-INY T-12
iDecember, 19;;51)€3

A characterization of the National
Lawyers Guild may be found in.the ~
Appendlix Section attached hereto. -

This source furnlshed information
that the name HARRY WACHTEL was on
a list of names, significance of
thls list not known, maintained at
the headquarters of fthe Kings County

CP in Brooklyn, iNew York,
NY T-13
March 5, 1944 ggé

This source furnished informatlgghéi —ﬁ’f
the eg ect th the name LEONORAWWACHTEL,
wir@% CHTEL, and her address :
were on a 113 of names of newly elected ¢

officers of the §Z?h Beach Club of the

Kings County CP.
| NY T-13 .}
March 5, 194k %

Thils source advised that CLARENCE JONES,
during October, 1963, requested of HARRY WACHTEL
that he represent the SCLC at a meeting to be held
in New York City to discuss a Civil Rights Bail Fund.

NY T=10
iﬁtober 22, 196;&%

SEGRET

CONFIDBRTRAT
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This source advised that MARTIN ILUTHER KING
and CLARENCE JONES discussed during late October ,15563
a candldate for the position of being in charge of the

SCIC Office in New York City.
NY T-14
October 22, 196

This source advised that CLARENCE JONES
and STANIEY LEVISON during Cctober, 1963 discussed a -
proposed conference with SCLC officials relative to .
a candidate for a position with the SCLC offlice in

New York City.
NY T-10
October 22, 166

This source advised that CLARENCE JONES
and STANIEY LEVISON during late October, 1963 agreed that
a previously proposed candidate for a position with the
SCIC in New York City was not suitable for the Jjob.

Y T-10 .
E%tober 23, 1963]X)

On page five of the Octohar 24, 1963 issue of
the'National Guardian” 18 an article entitled, "Guardian
Honors Shuttlesworth November 26" whiech reports that
tgﬁg;Na+ional Guardian' would honor the Reverend FRED

TLESWORTH, Secretary of the SCIC, “at a2 "Guardian

nner’ in New York City on November 26 1963,

A characterization of the"National
Guardian” may be found in the Appendix
Section attached hereto,

This source advised that MARTIN LUTHER KING
and CLARENCE JONES dlscussed a proposed candidate
for a position with the New York Office of the SCIC
and JONES advised XING that he and a "friend" did not
have a completely favorable reaction to the hiring of

the proposed candidate,
NY T-10
ctober 29, 196

OQRFIDENTIAL SE&ET
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This source advised that MARTIN LUTHER KING
discussed with CLARENCE JONES during late October, 1963
a proposed visit to New York City during November, 1963
by KING at which time KING would be the guest of honor
at a dinner gilven in his honor by a prominent comedian
and which dinner would be & potentlal source :ef future

donations.
NY T-10 EB
October 29, 196

This source advised that MARTIN LUTHER KING
and CLARENCE JONES discussed during early November, 1963
the possibility of cancelling a November, 1963 dinner
in New York City in honor of KING because of a conflict
in plans which dinner would be given by a prominent

comedian,
NY T-14
ovember 2, 196

This source advised that CLARENCE JONES
and STANILEY LEVISON discussed the delay in publishing
a book written by MARTIN LUTHER KING and the fact~
that the publlsher deslired tge.lnow when he could

expect the KING manuscript. -
NY T-15
November 14, 196

This source advised thgat CLARENCE JONES and
STANLEY LEVISON discussed during November, 1963 a book
written by MARTIN LUTHER KING and the necessity for
editing and re-editing the book. JONES and ILEVISON, .
according to the sourcz, discussed the possibility
~that they(JONES and LEVISON) would have to go to
Atlanta, Georgla in order to see KING 1n order to
straighten out all of the problems in connection with

the publication of this book,
NY T-~10
Novenmber 19, 1963

NY 100-145194

=11~



NY 100-149194

This source advised that CLARENCE JONES
and STANLEY LEVISON agreed to meet with MARTIN LUTHER
KING at Idlewild Airport in New York City, on November
20, 1963 in order to discuss the problems in connection
with a book written by KING and adding that KING would
be at the airport in New York City a short time during

a layover between planes.
NY T-14 5
November 20, 196

This source advised that STANLEY ILEVISON
discussed with a repregentative of the publishers of
MARTIN LUTHER KING's book objections that KING nad

raised relative to the book. -
NY 7-16
Noyember 20, 196 ,)‘ -~

Thilis source advised that a meeting

b7Dh

4 _443
%4/ BENJAMINADAVIS on May 6,.1962, while

addressing a- group in Brooklyn, New
York, stated that he was then ——
National Secretary of the CPUSA.

@zy‘r%i} 1962](%
SESRET

~12-




ON 'D.EN’TIA;E‘ -
CONFI 'Sf-gé T

This source adviged that CLARENCE JONES and
HARRY WACHTEL discussed a recent publiication of the
"SCLC News Letter'" and SCIC affairs and the need to
meet with the Reverend MARTIN LUTHER XING in order to

brief him with "ideas”,
NY T-14
ecember 8, 196

This source advised that STANLEY IEVISON..and
CLARENCE JONES discussed the MARTIN LUTHER KING book
and the need to revise several chapters. The source
also advised that both discussed the belief that the
SCLC office and operations then in Neﬂ York City

would be moved to Atlanta, Georgia. {§
Ny 7-16
December 11, 196

The source advised that MARPTIN LUTHUR KING
and CLARENCE JONES discussed during early December, 1963
the need for JONES, WACHTEL and KING to meet in order
that problems could be resolved and tentative plans
were made to meet in Atlanta, Georgla during December,

1963.
NY T-
L)_ecemher 13, 1965(%

D, ANTI-SOVIET STATEMENT BY AN COFFICIAL OF THE SCIC

NY 100-145194

D C
On page thirty of the c%%%ef'eo, 1963 issue
of the "New York Journal Americgh" is a news article
entitled, "Rev. King Blasts Red Anti-Semitism" which
reports that the Reverend M,IL NG, Head of vhe SCILC,
"lashed out at Soviet gov governmenhﬁattempts to l¢quidate
the Jewish people in Russia" during a speech at Kiamesha

Lake, New York on November 19, 1963.

-13-
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' APPENDIX SE E.!.
COMMTITTEE TO SECURE JUSTICE : 8.

FOR MORTON SOBELL

"Following the execution of atomlc spies ETHEL
and JULIUS ROSENBERG in June, 1953, the 'Communist
campaign assumed a different emphasis. Its major eflfort
centered upon MORTON SOBELL, 'the ROSENBERGS' codelendant,
The National Committee to Secure Justice in the Rogenbery
Case - a Communist front which had been conducting the
campalgn in the Unlted States - was reconstituted as the
National Rosenberg-Sobell Committee at a conference in
Chicage in October, 1953, and 'then as the National
Committee to Secure Justlce for Morton Sobell in the
Rosenberg Case'. . .

("Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications”
dated December 1, 1961, issued by the House Committee on Un-
American Activities, page 116,)

In September, 1954, the name '"National Committee to
Secure Justice for Morton Sobell" appeared on literature
issued by the Committee, In March, 1955, the current naue,
"committee to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell," first
appeared on literature issued by the Committee

The Address Telephone Directory for the RBornu~n
of Manhattan, New York City, as published by the New ¥Y._.
Telephone Company, cn Aoril 16, 1963%, 1lists the "Commlttee
to Secure Justice for Morton Sobell” (CSJMS) as being
located at 940 Broadway, New York, New York,

14
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MNATIONAL GUARDIAN®

N 'SEEXET

‘The "Guide to Subversive Organizations and
Publicatlons," revised and published as of December 1,
1961, prepared and released by the Committee on Un-
American Activities, United States House of Represent-
atives, Washington, D.C., contains the following con-
cerning the "National Guaraﬂan

“1\\

"Wational Guardian

'established by the American Labor
 Party in 1947 as a "progressive"
weekly * * #_  Although it denies
having any affiliation with the
Communist Party, it has manifested
itself from the beginning as a virtual

official‘gfopaganda arm of Soviet Russia.!

(Committed on Un-American Activities,
Report, Trial by Treason: The National
Committee tio Secure Justice for the
ROSENBERGS gnd MORTON SORELL, August 25,

1956, p.-12.)"
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NATIONAL LAWYERS GUILD

The "Guide to Subversive Organizations ang
Publications," revised and published as of December 1,
18661, prepared and released by the Committee on Un-
American Actlvities, United States House of Represent-
atives, Washington, D.C,, contains the following
concerning the National Lawyers Guild:

"National Lawyers Guilld

"1, Cilted as a Communist front.
(Special Committee on Un-American
Activities, House Report 1311 on the
CIO Political Actlion Committee,
March 209, 1944, p, 149,)

"2. (Cited as a Communist front which 'is
the foremost legal bulwark of the
Communist Party, 1ts front organizations,
and controlled unions! and which 'since
its inception has never falled to rally
to the legal defense of the Communist
Party and individual members thereof,
including known espionage agents.!
(Committee on Un-American Activities,
House Report 3123 on the National
Lawyers Guild, September 21, 1950,
originally related September 17, 1950.)

* "3, 170 defend the cases of Communist
lawbreakers, fronts have been devised
making special appeals in behalf of civil
liberties and reaching out far beyond the
confines of the Communist Party itselfl.
Among these organizations are the * * ¥
National Lawyers Guild. When the
Communist Party itself is under fire
these offer a bulwark of protection.! .
(Internal Security Subcommittee of the '
Senate Judiclary Committee, Handbook
for Americans, S, Doc. 117, April 23,
1956, p. 91.)"
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L E ’ 3 . UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Repty, Please Refer to New York, New York
Fide No. January, 1964

NY 100-149194
Bufile 100-1438794

Title Communist Infiltration of the
Southern Christian Leadership
Conference

Character Internal Security-C

b6
Reference is made to. the report of K7c
Special Agent dated and captioned as -
above, at New York.

All sources (except any listed below) whose
ldentities are concealed in referenced communication have
furnished reliable informatlion in the past,

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclugsions of the FBI. It is the property of the
FBI and 1s loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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RE: BERNARD S, LEE V. CLARENCE ™., KELLEY, ET AL.
(U,s.D.C, D.C.,) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

SOUTIIERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC)
V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1186

Unrecorded scrial dated /[/-6-6% pulled from this file
under court order of U.S. District Judge John Lewis
Smith, Jr., and sent to. National Archives.
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NY 100-151548

B SKCReT
LNY. 69U-3* used to characterize SE?NLEY LEVISOE}@X

| 1
| |us:=d to characterize CLARENCE JONES. P(

used to characferize AL DUGKETTJ Wi—
Ind;cesaf the NYO contaln nothing identifilable

with ADELE CANTOR.

This letterhead memorandum has been classified
"Secret" because it contalns information from NY 4092-8* and
NY 4009-8S*, Sources have furnlshad highly sensitive
Information with respect to the racilal sltuation 1n the
NY area and Communist infiltration thereof, and 1t is felt
that thls classification is necessary in order not to
jeopardize the valuable positions of the informants
in furnishing information of this nature.

CONFIRENTIAL
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UN!ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF‘JSTICE

. & o ol FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
In Reply, Please Refer to T CUN C l )
by

File No. he
DECLASSIFIED BY B
OR ork, New York
S e 2 APPRO
Suly. sett Rey ry 10, 1964 AND FI?;;‘*;';ET{%“;JL ,
I 1
Bufile 100-3-116 gf’;’;»ww ROUTING N
NY 100-151543 nagy ) URSOSE
TEAGI!CIBS "\FSQ\
of f;annps Re: Cempunist Party, United States of
11.“
ARD TX n L?'JUT*“G America
ADVISED T Negro Question
gu1P(5) OF Communist Influence in Raclal Matters
DATE IS - C

On January 4, 1964, a confidential source, who has
furnished rellable Information in the past, furnished information
which 1ndicated that Martin Luther King contacted Clarence
Jones on that date. During the course of their discussion,

King nentioned that Ralph %Abernathy) and Wyatt (Walker)

will be ut the NewrYork meeting, and he sald that fund

ralsing will be discussed wlth Billy Rowe. According

to King, the meeting will start at 10:00 AM on

January 8, 1964, King also mentioned that he would be at

the New York Hilton Hotel. King stated he _would -

bring with him a financial report of the thern Christian
Jeadership Conference (SCLC), and he indlcatedidha
mlgnt help to sbtralghten out the mess 1n theﬁﬁg%HZQrki
Chapter. DATE 07 pp T

On January 9, 1964, a second confildential source, 2.
who has furnished reliable information in the past, furnished
information which indicated that Clarence Jones contacted
Stanley Levison on that date. Jones mentioned that he will
be at the SCIC office on January 13, 1964 to talk to

Ruth Bailev, wro &8 employed in that office. Jones remarked
that "they win :© get any money until they talk".

hie dogumant conbalins neither recommendations
nor concluzions of the Federal Bureau of Investigation.

Jassifie ¥3L is the property of the Federal Bureau of
Class Investigatlion and is loaned to youresgency; 1t and its
Declassify contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

CIASS. &fXT. %%,ﬂg__
Classified b m@ LREAS TOIM 11 -2 _
i T

Date of. }

TINN CONTAINED
LHCLA &wIFIED
X SEOWN .
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Cemmunist Party, United States of America CUNF MHN_

Negro Question
Communlst Infiuence in Raclal Matters

Levison sald that he was amszed by the lack of interest
shown 1in thils problem yesterday. Levison told Jones to
handle this matter with Ruth Balley diplomatically.

Levlison stated that "the problem with these people was that
they made policy without considering the parent
organizatin”. ILevison related that the New York Office of
the 3CLC "just got out of control and it will have to be
set straight right now".

ILevison told Jeones that they had regolved the problém
of Al Duckett yesterday while he (Jones) was oub of the
room. Levison sald they feel the fact that Duckett
can contact such people as Jack Robinson and Rockefeller
outwelgns his shortecmings. Jones sald that any problems Bayard
(Rustin) can cause Martin Iuther King are mild compared to
those which Duckett c¢an cause King. ILevison remaried that
Jones should have raised these cbjectlons yesterday.

Levison stated that Ed Clayton 1s doing a tremendous
job with the "SCLC Newsletter" even though he 1s a drunk.
Levison stated "if those Jerks can tolerate Wyatt (Walker)
why can't they take care of thils drunk". He mentioned
that Wyatt has "real problems". ILevison stated that Billy
Rowe has some good ldesns but talks-about things he is not
experienced 1n and; therefore, did not make the best
impression yesterday. Jones remarked, "that Jerk Wyatt
thinks he can mvn all the public relations aspects of
this whow'.

Joner asked Levison what King thought about being

"man ¢f the ye: o', Levison sald that King related he
(Kirg) has L8% ;itauce - at hls home and "what's one more'.

CORFTRIAL
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Communist Party, United Stalbes of Ameca .

Negr¢o Question
Communist Influence in Raclal Matters.

Jones and Levison agreed to meet on Japuary 15, 1964
at 1:00 PM at Levison's office at 6 East 39%h Street.: -

The sane 'éoﬁrce fminmh.m_mmma.um_uhﬁl b6
indicated that Adele Cantor, e
1

contacted Jones on

that date. Jones made an appointment with her to interview
her for a job on January 15, 1964 at 1:00 PM, at 6 East
39th Street, Park Management Company, 6th floor, which

is Levison's company.

The same source advised that Jones made an
inquiry at the New York Offlce of the SCLC regarding Ruth
Bailey on January 9, 1964. Upon learalng that she wag not
there, Jones left a message that Reverend Abernathy has
money for the New York 0ffice but that he must obtaln
certaln information from Bzlley efore he willl send The money.
Jones made arrangemants to see her on January 13, 1964 at
10:035 AM.

Ralfih D. Ahernathy is the Treasurer
of the SCLC.

byatt T. Walker 1ls Executive Assistant
to the President of SCLC.

artin Luther King 1s President of

the S0L3.
Billy Rowe 18 a public rehtions man

1n Mew York Clty,and has been glven the
Lol »F fund ralsing for the SCIC.

S%éﬂ%m}(wmp
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Coomunist Party, United States of America
Negro Question
Communist Influence in Raclal Matters

Ed Clayton is Director of Public Relations?
for the SCLC.

>‘22i confidential source, who has furnished reliable
information in the past, advised in July,
1963, that as of July 16, 1963, Stanley
Levison was & secret member of the -.
Communist Party, Unlted States of America.g)

T
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Communist Party, United States of_America
Negro @uestion
communlst Influence in Raclal Matters

Clarence Jones 1s the General Coungel for
the Gandhi Soclety For Human Rights, 15
East 40th Street, New York City.

A confidentlal source, who has furnish=zd
reliatle information in the past,

advised on February 25, 1957, that he

had ldzntiflied a photograph of

Clarence Jones a8 a person whom he knew
during late 1953 or early. . i%-4 to be a
membeyr cf and in .a position of 1 ershlp
in the Labor Youth League (1.¥L). 9

The LYL has bteen Jdesignated pursuant to
Lreeutive Qrder 10450, '

SENRET
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Communist Party, United States of America
Negro Question

Communist(égfﬁﬁence in Raclal Matters

January 20, 1947, a confidential source,
who has furnlshed relliable Information in the
pasfﬁ?advised that one Alfred Duckettwas a member
of The Unlted Negro and Allled Vetersans
of America (UNAVA).

The "Guide to Subvorsivo Organization: and
Publications", prepared and reln:sed

by tha Comilttee on Un-American Activitiles,
United States House of Representatives,
Washington, D.C., contains the following
concerning the UNAVA:

"1. Cited as subversive and among the
affiliates and commitieces of thz Communlst
Farty. USA, whlch seeks 'to alter the form

of government of the United States by
unconstitutional means!. (Attorney
General Tom Clark, letter tc Loynrlty
Review Board, released December 4, 1947.)

"2, Cited as a Communist front formed to
provoke racial friction!. (Internal
Securlty Subcommlttee of the Senate
Judiciary Committee, Handbook for
Americ%ns, S. Doe, 117, April 23, 1956,

Y

p 9z,
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Re: Communist Party, United States
of America - Negro Guestion
Communist Influence In Racial Matter
Internal Security - C
A 1

The "New York jicrald Tribufe" issue

of August 1lh, 1963, page 7,columa 1,
contains an article captioned "Thuwmond
Assalls A Leader of March", Thes article
stated that, in answer to charges by
Senator Strom Thurmond, Bayard hustin
admitted joining the Young Communist
League (YCL) in 1936, Rustin also
reportedly stated that he broke completely
with the YCL in June, 1941,

The YCL has been designated pursuant
to Executive Order 10L50.

The "Dailly Worker", issue of
February 25, 1957, page 1, column 1,
contained an article which stated
that Bayard Rustin, Executilve
Secretary, War Resisters League,

was one of eight non-communist
observers at the Communist Party
National Convention in 1957.

The "Daily Worker" was an Bast
Coast Communist newspapner which
suspended publication on January 13,

1958,

SECRET
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DIRECTOR, FBI (PERSONAL ATTENTION ASST. 1/8/64
DIRECTOR W. C. SULLIVAN, DOMESTIC INTELLIGENCE DIV.)

SAC, MILWAUKEE (157-137)-RUC - AL

COMMUNIST PARTY, USA Sovtheen T Lt e SN

NEGRO QUESTION A L7 fr o
COMMUNIST INFLUENCE IN RACTAL MATTERS
IS-C

Re Atlanta letter to Bureau, 12/31/63.

was contacted on -1/7’/611 by SA
which time he advised that Rev, SIMASON (ph)
was probably identical with Dr. WILLIAM E. PINLAYSON, a

Negro physiclan with o t North Avenue,
(D Miluaukee, Wisconsin, stated that FINLAYSON
Y/ 1s the Program Chairman Tor a group of Milwaukeo organizations

~
who are sponsoring the Rev. MARTIN LUTHER KING, Jr. at a - bic

meeting to be held at tho Nilwaukee Auditorium, 1/27/64.- biD

FINLAYSON is a member of Alphg P ternity, onc of
the sponsoring organigtions, and other .
security informants of the MiIWOUKGe ce advised that to =

thelir knowledge FINLAYSON i1as not connected mith any subversilve
groups operating in the Wisconsin area.

K

"-__‘_____,._mpﬂﬂ

The rocords of the Milwaukeec Office do not contain any informa~
tion regarding FPINLAYSON,

O -

g’,é 4-Bureau (RM) - ATTN, ASST. DIRECTOR SULLIVAN ek /A—J—aﬂ “/:'
D 2 1-Y00- ﬁ 116 (CPUSA, NEGRO QUESTION) =~

oY T00- 138t éscx.gl LUTHER KIN )

28 o 1-100-106670 (MAR HER KING, Jr,

‘o @3 N e-Atlanta (100-6520) pes. b BYT: BIOA

cm 85 TT1-Miluaukee (157-137) CL - poTM

20 Ll
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t2<n8
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DIRECTOR, FBI {100-3-116)

2 PERSONAL ATTRENTION: 1/0/6%
S ASSISTANT DIHECTON, W. €. SULLIVAN
POMISTIC INTELLICE R DIVISION

SAC, PILWAUKEE {157-138) -RUC-

cy, U3A

ILGRO CQUEBSTION : _

ggﬁﬁﬂgIST'IﬂFLUEBCB I8 RACIAL VATTELS
1) -

Fe Atlante letter to Bureau, 1/5/6L,

The Nev. OLIVER ¥, GIBSON is Uresldent of
Uesley Methodist Church, Belolt, Visconsin, resides 1014
?opelagdd%venue, 2eleit, Visconsin, telephone IMerson 2-£2338
302-293 .

Milwauktee Indices comialn the folliowing background
information concerning GIBION:

‘ Fev. CLIVER v, GIBEON formerly resided at 1805
geuth Valmar, Little Foolr, Arisnsas and was Pastor of the
ihiite Merworiel Fethodist Church, s negro church. His wife

1s MARJORIE, and ghe is belleved to have tausht in o nezro
cchool in Little Fock, In October, 1550, GIBSON furnished

the Little Rock Office informstion concerning TAUXS Exagnnuﬁ,

2 reporter of the HNatlonsl Guardlan, New Yorlr, New ¥Yorl,

and DURNHAM's actlvities whlle in Little Rock. GIBSON knew
DURMIAN and JAMES JACKSOM, forrerly indicted top comunists,
wiile BUINIAR ang JRCELGﬂ'ﬁera ﬁbrkiau with the Southern

Rezro Youbth Congress in aboub 1348 in Alsbare. At that time,
CIER0N end his farily were 10 a printing buciness in Birmingnam
cnd Gid gome worlr for BURMIIAN end JACKSON until GIBQGHa deﬁggm*ncd

§1 rRTAT I gaer
. ?’:.'E..E_, H TR L Jl‘ th Lﬂ‘u J ln-.J

% - Burean §§7~ 100- 116 M-R¥ ﬁlqlJNCLAQD 53

T 0 T
yIOAE
- &‘:’m; QAR (13977 Ai%q/
100-106570 Martin Luthag ‘Y;%’
2 - AClanbe {1 - 100-5)20) -R13)
1 - 100-6 PO—& {Personal Attention of SAC)
1 -~ Pllwaukee [1q7—138f
JEC/ave o
{7) D W ALY
' NOT RECORDED
172 JAN 20 1964
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they nmight have some subversive connectlons., AL ' : .

. that tine, Birmingham had no record for GIBSON and '

- the Iittle Hock Office had no secuprity information regarﬁing
GIBSON, In a Little Roek case involving the bombing of '

a repldence of one of the originasl nine negroes to

enter Little Rock Central High School, GIBSON fumished

information, the reliabllity of which was very questionable,

and acted as spiritual mdvisor for one of the negro subjeets.

thile in Idttle Roek, Arkenass, GIBSON assotiated with

white and negro groups sdvocating integration.

The April 15, 1961 issue of the Beloit Daily
Hews, & dally newspaper published at Belolt, Wisconailn,.
contained g lebtber o the editor from GIBBON, wherein he
ligts himself as president of the Beloit branch of the
HAACP. In this letter, he points out that Beloit, Wisconsin
“has popsibilities of being a model ¢lty from the standpoint
of sigze and ofher qualitles except they have prejudice
and discorimination; end then he asked guestions as to vhy
negroes are not coployed by the poliee department, fire
de artment ¢ertain jobs in tho telephone company, public
utilities, Beloit Iron Yorks, faculty of the high school,
gales and clerical capacity in department stores and at
the Pairbanks-liorpe Company in Beloit, Visconsin,

The May 4, 1961 issue of the Rockford Morning
Btar, a dally newagaper published at Rockford, Illinols,
eoentained an article under the headline, “Proeﬁcm.Veeﬁ
Rivalyy Ended,” and stated thot representatives ol the Beloit
Preodon teek CommitEce and the Hational Assoclation for
- the Advancement of Colored People stated grincipleﬁ of
their separate rellies socheduled for Fay 1961
Although differing in thelr interpretation of fresodom,
both groups omphasized that the two obgervanceés would
not Anterfere with each other. This wns & Joint otatement
by Rev. O, U, GIBSON, prepident of the NAACP, and .
oY JAYSGH, Chnirran of the Freedom Voek Comnittes,

The Fay 8, 1961 1ﬂeuc of the Beloit Dally

Hevs conteined an article deseribiny; a rally of Belolt |
negroes helé ey 6, 1961, vheroin the wmain spenlzer was

._..2;-..



-

ML 157+139

. the Rev., Q. VW, CIBSON, President of the Baloit MAACP

and pastor of the Vepsley Methodist Church. The artiole
atated that rearly 300 Belolt negroes, Joined by shout
45 white persons, participased in 2 mass freedom rally
May 6, 1661 at Beloelt, Wisconsin. .

The June 34, 1961 issue of the Wisconsin State
Journal, a dally nowspaper published at Fpaison, Wisconsgin
contaired an article describing a civil rights rally of aboub
200 persons held on the steps of the Wisconsin State Capitol,
Hadison, Wisconsin, Tuestay, June 13, 1961. The group was
zdcéregaed by UWiscongin Governor GAYLORD NEFLOQN and Rewv.
OLIVER Y. GIBSON of Beloit, who stated; "VWe want legisietive
action.” OCIBSON was described as one who participated in
the anti-segrogation strumgsie in Little Rock, Arianpes,
&s a pinleter of & congregation there for four years snd
ncted dlscrirdnation here and contrasted the difference
between governwent leaders 1ln Uisconsin gnd the South,
stating, "The only difforence X ses here in Uisconoin is
that this time the governor is on cur side.”

| On May 8, 1961, GEOROE GRIFFIN, Chlef of Police,
Beloit Police Department, adviged that the negro rally
held on May 6, 1961 in Beloit had been very orderly.
There wap no indlcation of any violence and no urgling cf
violence on the part of GIBSON; GRIFFIN ototeG that the
subject hes become the spoltesman for most of tho negro
grouns in Beloit, Wisconsin and apparently has taken a
continual interest in nttempting to obtain employment
ggr nagzgcs, perticularly in the ounleipality of Beloit,
TARCONSin.
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Has been removed and placed in the Special File Room of Records Branch.

See File §6-2554-7530 for authority.

“Subject JUNE MAIL S i o mw
B3 pwns Wheor,

Removed By

File Number _{OO -H3A% 794 - "

Permanent Serial Charge Out

.

N  eeee—




. ’ DEOLAS: ;EDF&%%%EJQEI&&Zﬁgéff” FBI Eansﬁ?ﬁgﬂ?q%EI;
. 9 : 39 -§ il
°1i:-'%waim usd” \"Uma\ f“%" ' STEH

I zacmlt the followiﬁg in

(Type 1n plain text or c?g?

Via AIRTEL Z0LIN
(Priority or Method of Meiling

0! DIRECTOR, FBI (100-3-116) o~
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FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-151548) -
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Enclosed herewlth for the Bureau are 10 coples of
a letterhead memorandum dated January 10, 1964, and four
coples to Atlanta.

The source used in the letterhead memorandu
is as : follows Lf

Ny-4099-skGf U

LThe souxce used to characterize STANLEY LEVISON
was NY 695-S%. ﬁe

| used o characterize E JONES,

The agents who observed CLARENCE JONES and STANLEY
LEVISON meet in the lobby of the NY Hilton Hotel the mornirng
of 1/8/64 are as follows:

b6
WILLIAM J. BARRON piC

The agents who observed MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.,
JONES, LEVISON, LEE,WAIKER and ABERNATHY leaving the NY Hilton
Hotel on the evening of 1/8/64 are as follows:

o33
BIC

W AM J. BARR




NY 100-151548 ’ -
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It was ascertained by dlscreet use of the
"House" telephone that KING and bis party had checked out of the
NY Hilton Hotel at 5:00 PM, 1/8,/64,

THs letterhead memorandum has been classifiled
"Secret” because it contains information from NY 409Q0-3*,
Thlis source has furnished highly sensitive information
wlth respect to the raclal situation in the NY area and
Communist Infiltration thereof, and it is felt that this
classification is necessary in order not to jeopardlze
the valuable poslitions of the iInformants in furnishing
informatlon of tiis nature.
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ommunist Party, United States
of America

Negro Question

Communlist Influence 1ln Raclal
Matters

Internal Securlty - C

e anuary 4, 1964, a confidential source, who has
FUPn'shed rellble information ln the past,

furnished >
information which indicated that Martin TatTher King contacted /E
Clarence Jones on that date. Durlng the course of thelr :
discussion, King indicated that Ralph (Abernathy) and Wyatt :
(§alker) will be at the New York meeting, and he said that fund
ralsing will be discussed’'with Bllly Rowe. Accordin% to King,
the meetlng will start at 10:00 AM on January 3, 1964.

King also mentioned that he would stay at the New York

Hilton Hotel. King stated that he would bring with him
a financial report of the Southern Christian Leadership
Conference (STLC), &nd he indicated that this may help:

to straighteghszt the mess in the New York Chapter.

elE
‘On January 9, 1964, the same cenfidential sourcé’ &
furnished information) that Clarence Jones mentloned "the@

Ly &y
had discussed the SCLC yesterday. Jones sald that 1t had éﬂ§
been decided that there would be a complete revamping
of the New York Office of theSCLC. He also mentioned that
1t had been decided that the New York Offlce of the SCLC g?

1d be closed at 1lts present locatlon and moved to some
A W 7
t’d? \
This document contalns nelther recommendations nor
conclusliong of the Federal Bureau of Investlgation.
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Communikt Party, Unlted States of America

Nezgiro Question
Communist Influence in Raclal Matters Q|li" —

locabtion at midtown Manhattan. Jones 1indicated that 1n the
new office there would be only white, women employees and that
a full btime employee would earn from $107.20 to $150.00 a
week. According to the source, Ann Jones, who 1s the wife

of Clarence Jones, sald she would be interested in employment
there.

Agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI)
on January &, 1964, observed Stanley Levison antering
the New York Hilton Hotel, 6th Avenue and 53rd Street,
at 9:41 AM. Clarence Jones was observed entering the New
York Hilton Hotel at g:52 aM. Jones and Tevison met in the
lobby and then took an elevator to the 33wd floor. At
4:59 PM, on January O, 1964, azents observed Martin Luther
King, Stanley Leviscn, and Clarence Jones departing from the
New York Hilton Hotel. Bernard Lee, Wyatt T. Walker and
Ralph D, Abernathy were also observed departing from the
hotel at this time.

Raelph D. Abernathy is the Treasurer of
the SCLC.

Wyatt T. Walker is Executlve Asslstant
tc the President of the SCLC.

Martin Luther Xing is President of the
SCLC.

Bernard Lee 1s an Assistant to Martin
Luther King.

Billy Ruwe is a public relations man
in New York City, and has been glven the task
of fund raising rfor fthe SCILC.




9 Q%m ®

Communist Party, Unlted States of America
Negro Ouestlon
Communist, Influence in Raclal Matters

A confidentlal source, who has furnished rellable

informaticn in the past, advised in July,
1963, that as of July 16, 1963 ] Stanley
Levigon was a secret member of ¢ Communist
Party, United States of America. Ll

T -
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Re: Communist Party, United States
of Ameriza - Negro Question
Communist Influence in Raclal Matters
Interna. 3ecurity - C

- jlmi] 4 'm:
__} : :;.— i—\
C earence Jones 1is the Gensral Tounssl for

tie Gandhi Society For Human Rights, 15
East LiOth Street, Wew York City.

A confidential source, who has furnished
reliable infermation in the past, advised

on February 26, 1957, that he had idsntifisd
a photograph of Clarence Jones as a person
whom he lknew during lote 1953 or early 1954

to be a memiber of and in a position of /
leadsrship in the Labor Youth League {(LYL). 7

The LYL has been designated pursuant to
Executive QOrder 10L50,
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atext telephone call orLLﬂ_ALLﬂlﬂﬂ_FEIGPhQne
Gl 1/9/ ?ak}.n{: for

den be
B7C
DR AT IR AT |
A March of Dimes campalipgn worker pretg ¥::|
call on 1/15/64 torLgn_&Lgﬁlﬁa_telnnhgnﬁ_nnmhar
ggkirg $o gpesk to
bé
- bB7C

Hecords of the Driverto License Dlviglon, Department
of Motor Vehilcles, Sacramento, Culifornia; records of the Los
Argeles County Registrar of Vobters, Los Angglog; arg above
mertliongd pretext telephoue calls disclose description beé
to be as followas: b7

lame

Sex

Race

Age

b&rth Data
Regldence

Height

Woeight

liair

Eyes
Cecupation
Marital Statug

\'. Nt
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RE: BERNARD S. LEE V. CLARENCE M, KELLEY, ET AL.
(U.S.D,.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

SOUTHERN CHRTSTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC)
V. CLARENCE M, KFLLEY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1186

Unrecorded serial dated i"t’l'ciqpulled from this file
under court order of U.S. District Judge John Lewis
Smith, Jr., and sent to National Archives..



RE: BERNARD S. LEE V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL,
(U.s.b.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76~1185

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHTD CGNFERENCE {SCLC)
V., CLAREWCE M, KELLEY, ET AL {(U.S.D.C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1186

Unrecorded serial dated I~17-64 pulled from this file
under court order of U.,S., District Judge John Lewis
Smith, Jr., and sent to National Archives.
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BERNARD S. LEE V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL.
(U,s8.D.C, DTC.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHID CONFERENCE {SCL
V. CLARENCE ¥, WELLEY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-118¢

Unrecorded serial dat@d’/65/2 pulled from this file
under court order of U.S. District Judgze John Lewis
Smith, Jr., and sent to National Archives.
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RE: BERNARD S. LEE V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL,
(U.Ss.D.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE (SCLC)
V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL (U.5.p.C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1186

Unrecorded serial dated //15[4‘1‘/ pulled from this file
under court order of U.S. District Judgze John Lewis
Smith, Jr., and sent to National Archives.
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RE: BERNARD S. LEE V., CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL.
(u,s.D.C, D,C,)  CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LFADERSHIP anFBRE
V. CLARENCE M. MELLEY, ET AL (U.S.D.C.,
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1186

E (SC
D.C.

Unrecorded serial. dated ’/'S/é% pulled from this file
under court order of U,S, District Judge John Lewis
Smith, Jr., and sent to National Archives, .

T
o

)

)



RE:

BERNARD S. LEE V. CLARENCKE M, KELLEY, ET AL.
(u,5.0.C, D.C.) CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1185

SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE “SCLC)
V. CLARENCE M. KELLEY, ET AL (U.S.D.C., D.C.)
CIVIL ACTION NUMBER 76-1186

Unrecorded serial dated d’%/@?’ pulled from this file
under court order of U.S. District Judge John lLewis
Smith, Jr., and sent to MNational Archives.



